
THE 
PACIFIC FLEET 

& 
ALL-NAVY 

RIFLE 
& 

PISTOL 
CHAMPIONSHIP 

MATCHES 

11-24 MAY 1991 

CAMP PENDELTON, CALIFORNIA 



EXECUTIVE BOARD 

CDR JAMES ADELL USNR 
L T JAMES SL YFIELD USNR 

L T WESLEY SHUMAKER USN 
CW03 NELSON FOUCHER USNR 
ATCS WILLIAM EDWARDS USN 
Fces JEFFREY MATTICK USNR 

GMC ANDY NELSON USN 
GMC ROBERT PORTER USCG 

AT1 GARY PREBVL USNR 

PACIFIC FLEET MATCHES SPONSOR: 

COMNAVBASE, SAN DIEGO 



PACIFIC FLEET 
INDIVIDUAL RIFLE COMPETITION 



'. 0 PACIFIC FLEET iNDIVIDUAL RIFLE· COMPETITION 

Compo No. Rank & flrat Name 

194 

199 

322 

345 

282 

108 

214 

277 

102 

257 

101 

249 

212 

169 

144 

346 

225 

201 

279 

253 

195 

145 

268 

246 

189 

323 

147 

172 

275 

197 

259 

188 

219 

332 

134 

261 

FCCMRAlPH 

GMGl MICHAEL 

GMTCJUUEN 

LCOR ROBERT J. 

CUCMJAMES 

GM2 KARL 

COR CHARLES 

CUCMJERRY 

ATl GARY L 

8M1 EDWARD 

C'M)3 NElSON H. 

CDR MICHAEL 

GMCRICKY 

AWl JOSEPH 

CDR JAMES 

ADl MANUEL 

AZl FREDERICK 

HMC WILl-IAM 

SSGT WILLIAM 

GMCAK)f£W 

lTWESLEY . , 

LT JAMES 

NJeA08ERT 

CDR WILLIAM 

ATCMICHAEL 

FCCS JEFFREY5 

LCORAOUANO 

LCDRDANIEL 

HTCVICTOR 

LCORSAMJEL 

EN2MICHAEL 

ICl JAMES' 

AM2 MICHAEL 

CPL DANIEL C. 

AZCRICAROO 

CM2KEITH 

l.E<lffi 

~KOVCY 

LINDSTROM 

1liOMAS 

PEJ:ERSEN 

E£fG:H:N 

-X)NES 

PUUENS 

PREBYl 

TYYNISMAA 

Rl..O-ER 

WNKLER 

H~ES 

M.JND 

ADELL 

<::RFESA 

MINNICK 

BlACK 

JENKINS 

N3..9:)N 

SHUMAKER . 

SLYFIELD 

ALATALO 

COTIRELL 

CUDNIK 

MATTICK 

STANLEY 

FISCHBACH 

WLSON 

FISHELJR 

~ 

WHITE 

BlAKE 

G:XXR:H 

DIESTA 

KUTTlER 

Laat name 

RETFED 

U3N 

FlTRES 

lSI4 

RETR3) 

lBn 

I.JSt-.R 

USt-tR 

~ 

USN 

ust.R 

RETR:o 

USN 

USN 

I.JSt-.R 

FLTRES 

USN 

FLTRES 

USMC 

USN 

~ 

~ 

USN 

USN 

USN 

~ 

USN 

USN 

USN 

~ 

USN 

USN 

lBn 

USMC 

FLTRES 

tJSN 

M~TCH 2 

.589 - 25X 

582- 15X 

575- 12X 

580 - 14X 

568 - 8 X 

572 - 9 X 

562 - 11 X 

570- 13X 

566 - 11 X 

565 - 12X 

572 - 17X 

565- 18X 

571- 12X 

559- 13X 

565 - 11 X 

' 567- 14X 

559 - 12X 

550 - 7 X 

561- 11X 

562 - 11 X 

570- 17X 

561 ~ 9 X 

550 - 5 X 

554 - 10X 

561 - 9 X 

551 - 8 X 

559 - 10X 

561 - 7 X 

544 - 6 X 

MATCH 3 . 

581-22X 

582- ' 13X 

575- 14X 

568,· 6 X 

577· 17 X 

572- 13 X 

580 - 19 X 

571 • 8 X 

573- 15 X 

573-19X 

560 -? X 

566 - 11 X 

560- 11 X 

568 - lOX 

560-10X 

557 - 9 X 

563 - lOX 

567- lOX 

554 - 11 X 

553 - 6 X 

544 - 11 X 

553- 4 X 

563- 7 X 

555- 8 X 

547· 9 X 

556 - 12 X 

548· 6 X 

545 - 8 X 

562 - 6 X 

561 - lOX 544- 8 X 

571 - 11 X 532· 4 X 

549 - 9 X 554- 5 X 

549- 5X 553-3XX 
.' 

540 - 4 X 561 - 9 X 

537- 7X 561-5 X 

559 - 11 X .' 538 - 3 X 

MATCH 4 

1170-47X 

1164-28X 

1150-26X 

1148-20X 

1145 - 2·5 X 

1l44-22X 

1142-30X 

1141-21X 

1139·28X 

1l38-31X 

ll32 .. 35X 

113l-29X 

1131-23X 

1127-23X 

1125-21X 

1124-23X 

1122-22X 

1117-17X 

1l15-22X 

1115-17X 

1l14-28X 

1l14-13X 

l1l3-12 'X, 

1109-· 1 8 X 

ll08-l8X 

ll07-20X 

ll07-18X 

ll06-15X 

ll0G-12X 

ll0S-18X 

ll03-l5X 

1103-l4X 

1102-8 X 

1101-13X 

1098-l2X 

1097-14X 



Compo No. r. c i1; \'Rank & flrat Name 

1 27 DK2 NeoWIN 
167 AMHiBRUCe 
1 83 HTl R:)BEfIT 

222 

293 

208 

203 

250 

204 

216 

109 

181 

184 

111 

278 

200 

107 

333 

260 

139 

245 

252 

281 

153 

105 

215 

158 

185 

104 

GMCRICHARo 

LCOR PATRICK 

LTJG JOHN 
" 

LT JAMES 

ENS CHARLES ' 

AT1 MICHAEL 
" 

ET1 RONAlD 

ET2JOEY 

MM2 MICHAEL 

0T1 ENRIQUE 

ATCS WILLIAM 

CECSlClFEN 

YN1 JAMES 

GM2EOWARD 

A~EUGENEC. 

MM3RICHARO 

STGCM OONAlD 
r 

HTl TODD 

SM2PEPPER 
. f . . ~. • 

AT1KENTON 

082 KENNETI·f 

AT2RICHARD 

BT1 BENJAMIN 

SK1 THEOlX)RE 

MMCMICHAEL 

SNBMERIC ' 

168 HT3 KENNETH J. 

207 

256 

303 

117 

110 

233 

-;r.~ . 

STG2 THOMAS 

GM32SlEVEN 

MMCS RICHARD 

HM2SPENCER 

CWO-4 KEiTH' 

AD1 JERRY:' , '. 

~ 

SK!:AN 
CAMPOS 

OAKLEY 

CORKU 

EU1< 
MCKEll. 

VARTANIAN 

evERT 
MARLETT 

~ 

BAY 

PEF£Z 

EDWAFDS 

STOCKING 

ws-m 
\\£ST 

YAP 

f'D1ES 

CLSSlER 

M:XH: 

TAGLE 

MlUER 
" 

<DD 

GALLANT ' 

DUENAS 

RISEN 

HAFPER 

SlRl..BERG 

~ 

MCILROY 

WHITE 

SlEGa. 

SADLER 

, DARBY 

LUKENBILL 

Laat name 

lJSt.R 

0la-4 
'~USN 

U&X; 

USN 

USN 

ls;G 

~ 

lJSt.R 

lSOO 

lSCG 

USN 

USN 

USN 

lJSt.R 

lSX3 

lSOO 

USN 

USN 

tJSN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

lJSr\R 

lSOO 

USN 

USN 

USN 
lSOO 

lJSt.R 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

. lS::G 

USN 

MATCH 2 MATCH '3 ", - 'MATCH 4 

544 • 6 X 552·' 1 2 X 1 096 • 1 8 X 

'559· 11 X ' 536· 9 X 1095 '. 20 X 

544· 7 X 551 • lOX 1095., 1 7 X 

536· 7 X 

548· 9 X 

542· 4 X 

542· 4 X 

533· 8 X 

545· lOX 

536· 7 X 
'. 

547 - 2 X 

543· 2 X 

538 - 9 X 

542 - 7 X 

541· 5 X 

554· 9 X 

538· 4 X 

559 - 9 X 

546 - 8 X 

550 .. ' 8 X 

550· 5 X 

558 - 9 X 

, "" 544· 9 X 

551 .. 8 X 

5'40' ~ '7 X 

543' -' lOX 

546· 1 X 

540 - 7 X 

539 - 5 X 

525 - 4 X 

540 - 5 X 

547 - lOX 529 - 5 X 

538 - 8 X 536· 5 X 

545 - 8 X 528 - '5 X 

51 8 - 7 X 55 1 - lOX 

.' 527- 4X 542·11 X 

" g34 -

. 542. 

524· 
..... \01 .~ 

' 529 -

534 -

532 -

534 -

8X 

5X 

8X 

1 X 

5X 

5X 

7X 

535· 4 X 

527· '2 X 

544 - 11 X 

534., 7 X 

529 : 1 X 

52~ - 4 X 

526 - 4 X 

1095·16X 

1094·17X 

1092·12 ·X 

1092·9 X 

109 '1 ·1' 7 X 

1089;;;19X 

1081"· 1 '6 X 

108T - 9 X 

1086-12X 

1084 · "10 X 

1082-14X 

1080-10X 

1079-13X 

1078-9 X 

1076-15X 

1074 • 1 3' X 

1073·13X 

1069-17X 

1069-15X 

1069 :·12X 

1069 .. • 7 X 

1068 '- 19 X 

1063, ·8 'X 

1063·6 X 

106 f :J ~ X 

1060 ·<11 X 

" 523 - 2 X 536 - 4 X 1059· 6 X 

519- 7X 539-5 X 

524 - 7 X 533 - 5 X 

530 - lOX 526-~ 3 X 

521 - 7X " 535- '4 X 

529 - 4 X (l52i' ~ " 6 X 

520 - 8 X ' S3'5 'J' 5 X 

1058-12X 

1057-12X 

10S6-13X 

1056- 1 1 X 

1056·10X 

105'5;<>;' 13 X 

'_ .. 



,.., 
, f ' PACIFIC FLEET IN,DIVIDUAL RIFLE' COMPETITION 

Compo No. Rank & flrat Name . , Laat nam'. 

336 

175 . 

255 

162 

149 

160 

337 

114 

120' 

182 

254' 

247 

171 

224 

240 

106 . 

177 

176 

295 

124 

241 

235 

112 

258 

319 

287 

115 

126 

307 

143 

269 

163 

148 

294 

141 

122 

BU2 AlLAN 

COl TRENA. 

BM3BRYAN 

HT2YANCEY 

ENCSGNW 

ABF3 RAYMOND 

SK2FRANZ 

MM2 PHILIP 

LaJRGAEcn:f( 

PH2JCHN 

BM1 DAVID 

TM2 WILLIAM 

YNCMDAVID 

AMECBRETT 

MS3SEAN 

ATC WILLIAM 

AT2JEFFREY 

AD2EDWARD 

LCDR WiLLIAM 

EN1 DALE 

ET3JOHN 

SGTDARREN 

GM)ROBERT 

SM2AON 

RMCALLEN 

FC1 DARRELL 

TM1 DARRELL 

GMG1 MICHAEL 

BTl STEVEN 

STG1 JAMES 

MS2TERRY 

AMSC STEVEN C. 

STG2MASON 

LTCLAYTON 

CDR THOMAS 

LTLARRY 

SNDER 

WILLIAMSON 

EEJEER 

XlNES 

YIrD 

f£Yt.O.DS 

LOPEZ 

DESJARDINS 

SAMPLE 

LANDRY 

ALLEN 

SUTTON 

EBN:R 

RING 

Sf-ffHV 

R-O:6 

EHElf'.X3 

MACE 

WALSH 

FRANCISCO 

9MDE:Y 

GP.A.Y 

PORTER 

R-O:6 

BAUDER 

XlNES 

~ 

DAY 

MALLORY 

TANDY 

BARKDULL 

FRERICHMANN 

CARTRIGt-rr 

SAUNDERS 

FARRELL 

. SrQ'£ 

USN 

USMC rt 

USN 

ust-.R 

~ 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

~ 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

lS:Xl 

USN 

Ls::G 

USN 

~ 

" USN 

USMC 

Ls::G 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

~ 

USN 

MATCH 2 MATCH 3 

538 -

528 -

523 -

516 -

515 -

524 -

528 -

506 -

520· 

520 -

- 540-

502· 

521 • 

499 -

527 -

506 -

508 -

517· 

523 -

504 -

519 -

537· 

485 -

509 -

503· 

495 -

498 -

481 -

504 -

514· 

515· 

489· 

504 -

508 -

488· 

496 -

4X 

7X 

3X 

3X 

6X 

2X 

2X 

6X 

4X 

3X 

9X 

5X 

5X 

3X 

5X 

6X 

6X 

2X 

3X 

2X 

6X 

1 X 

·6X 

8X 

5X 

517 - 9 X 

527 - 4 X 

532 - 6 X 

535· 13 X 

533· 7 X 

5-23 - 4 X 

518 - 3 X 

539 - 11 X 

523 - 2 X 

522· 5 X 

499 - 3 X 

535· 9 X 

516· 3 X 

538 - 5 X 

510- 2 X 

530· 7 X 

528 - 5 X 

519 - 4 X 

512- 1 X 

529 - 2 X 

513· 8 X 

493 - 5 X 

544· 5 X 

518· 3 X 

521 • 5 X 

5 X 525· 5 X 

3 X 521 - 2 X 

5X 534· 9 X 

3 X 508 - 1 X 

5X 491-3 X 

3 X 489 - 4 X 

2 X 514 - 7 X 

5 X ' 4-96 - 4 X 

4X ' 492· 2 X, 

2 X . 511 - 5 X 

1'X 502· 6 X 

MATCH 4 

1055·13X 

1055-11X 

1055·8 X 

1051-16X 

1048-13X 

1047·6 X 

1046·5 X 

1045-17X 

1043 • 6 X 

1042·8 X 

1039 - 1 2 X 

1037-14X , 

10 -:r:tt • 8 X 

1037·8 X 

1037-7 X 

1036·13X 

1036·11X 

1036-6 X 

1035-4 X 

1033·4 X 

1032-14X 

1030-6 X 

1029 - 1 1 X 

1027-11X 

1024·10X 

1 0 2~ • 1 0 X 

10'19 • 5 X 

,10'15 - 1 4 X 

1012·4 X 

1-005-8 X 

1004·7 X 

1003-9 X 

1000·9 X 

100'0 • 6 X 

999 ' ·7 X 

998 · '7 X 



PACIFIC FLEET INDIVIDUAL RIFLE COMPETITION 
~:f . -... . 

Compo No. , 

284 ' GStvC:CL YDE 

221 PH1 DENNIS ,. 

21 0 BM2 JAMES 

1 92 '< BMC F03ERT 

129 

290 

135 

103 

118 

150 

MMl ERIC 

GM)RJNALD 

MS1NIRGILIO 

8Ml DOMINIQUE 

'HMC JOHN 

LCDR RICHARD 

27 OAMSC MICHAEL 

265 

155 

308 

285 

196 

173 

266 

178 

267 

291 

130 

131 

217 

159 

161 

132 

MS1CHRISTOPHER 

QM3SN[)(lII 

HT1JOHN 

FCC STAN 

OSCHAfQ.D 

EMC ARNOLD , 

STG2JAMES 

STG1 KEVIN 

,A01 MYRON 

STG2 ANTHONY 

., EN1 KENNETH 

EN1, ALFREDO 

, EM1 MANUEL 

AN BRANDON 

ARSCOTT 

EM1 GENAR:> 

220 STGCDAVID 

289 ST~l JOSEPH 

306 OS2KURT 

21 1 ET2 WILLIAM 

244 

237 

166 

191 

234 

G~CHAR1.£S 

' MM1 JOHN 

: Ytt~ (55) JAMES A. 

M~ROBERT 

LT S~~~ 

. H..GES 

CASTREE 

, ,STARRJR 

. GARNERJR 

WlIDB..OOO 

WILLIAMS 

CASTro 

lEE . 

BRAZELTON 

ERSER 

FEDAK 

LIPKA 

ARMENT 

WILLIAMS 

BALAFAS 

M:1M:R 

NEUBAUER 

AL1E~ , 

am 
HAWKINS 

RJSSEll. 

~ 

GAMALONG ., 

LAMBJNO 

H:fft.ER 

WAHL 

GLJTEFR:Z 

NIEM:YER 

S-ERWXX> 

I.AN<:E3EOO 

MYERS 

LISK 

~ 

R.OOOCK 

MAINE. 
"', 

LEHMANN 

USN 

lJSf\R 

~ 

~ 

~ 

~ 

FLTRES 

l.S)3 

USN 

RE'TR:D 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

~ 

~ 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

lJStfl 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

lJSl'.fl 

." ' .-

" 

MATCH 2 MATCH 3 MATCH 4 

499 - 5 X 496 - 2 X 995 - 7 X 

993 -12X 
. , 

489 - 4 X 504 - 8 X 
.- ..... '\ ' .~. 

494 - 4 ~ 496 - 4 X 990 - 8 X 
'0 

472 - 4 X 516 - 7 X 988 " • 11 X 

447· 

497· 

468· 

468 -

484 -

487 -

6 X 541 • 4 X 

5X 487· 5 X 

2X 514-6 X 

1 X 509· 4 X 

5 X 493·0 X 
'Il' :, 

2 X 484 - 2 X 

988 ·10X 

984 ·10X 

982 ·8 X 

977 ·5 X 

977 -5 X 

971 ·4 X 

474- 4X 496·2 X 970 ·6 X 

479- 6X 490-6 X 969 -12X 

474 - 7X ~91- 4 X 965 ·11 X 

466 - 2 X 498 - 5 X _~ __ 6 4 - 7 X ' 

491- 3X 473-2 X 964 ·5 X 
.. ' ~~ '-:. 

467 - 5 X 493 - 3 X 960 - 8 X 
, 

470· 3 X 485 - 4 X 955 - 7 X 

477 -

440 -

489· 

464 -

473· 

467 -

483· 

461 -

437 -

429 -

2X 476·3 X 

1 X 505 - 5 X 

1 X 456 - 4 X 

1X 472·4 X 

1 X 463· 3 X 

4 X 467 - 4 X 
'1 

1 X 
.' " 

6X 

2X 
" 

lX 

445· 2 X 

466· 3 X 

488 - 2 X 

493 - 4 X 

953 - 5 X 

945 ·6 X 
\ ' 

945 ·5 X 
" " ~ i, , 

936 ·5 X 
... 't 

936 ·4 X 
, i', 

934 • 8 X 
.; " '"" ) 

928 ·3 X 

927 ·9 X 

925 • 4 X 

922 ·5 X 

443 - 1 X 472 - 1 X 915 • 2 X 

457 • 3 X 456 - 1 X 91 3 • 4 lie 

470- 4X 437-1 X 907 -5 X 

457- 5X 445-2 X 902 ·7 X 

441 , ~ 

442 ~ 

429 -

432· 

447· 

OX 

2X 

OX 

1 X 
" , 

3X 

458· 2 X 899 - 2 X 

448·1 X 890 ·3 X 

459· 4 X 888 • 4 X' 
. t , 

450·4 X 882 ·5 X 

429 - 3 X "' , 7 6 I • • 6 X 



PACIFIC FLEET INDIVIDUAL RIFLE COMPETITION 

Compo No. Rank & first Name La.t name MATCH 2 MATCH 3 MATCH 4 

198 HM3JOHN IER£ ~ 440· 2X 430·2 X 870 ·4 X 

137 STGCOON tEVE USN 402· 2X 446· 5 X 848 • 7 X 

305 BM2KEITH G.JTHRE USN 418· 1 X 428 ft 2 X 846 • 3 X 

174 STSCS ANTHONY ADAMS ~ 415· 2X 403· 2 X 818 - 4 X 

238 MM2 FERDINAND LINGAD USN 436 - 3X 381 - 4 X 817 • 7 X 

113 GMG3 JAY .o-tNSTON ~ 421 - OX 347· 1 X 768 - 1 X 

325 EN3TIM M:INSCHEN lBoR 318 - 1 X 440· 1 X 758 • 2 X 

125 HT3 DARRYL a..ESEN ~ 311 • 2X 394· 2 X 705 • 4 X 

239 RONAlD MARX ~ 345· 1 X 331 - 0 X 676 - 1 X 

213 CWO-3 WILLIAM SHABAZZ ~ 278 - 1 X 368 - 2 X 646 • 3 X 

146 ASANTROY FmNEnE ~ 292 - OX 347· 0 X 639 - 0 X 

321 STS3 JACQUES JAMES ~ 346 - 1 X 272 - 1 X 618 - 2 X 

340 CAPTGOAOON NAKAGAWA RETi£) X 562 - 13 X 562 - 13 X 

262 GMM2CRAIG SAWYER USN 548 - 7X X 548 ·7 X 

151 OSCWILlIAM VOWJER ~ X 543 - 7 X 543 - 7 X 

320 OS3DOUGlAS EHf"<H) USN X 536 - 4 X 536 • 4 X 

243 G~ROBERT EDM:S USN 534 - 3X X 534 - 3 X 

190 QM1 PAUL CESS REmED 529 - 8X X 529 - 8 X 

248 GMG3ALFRED WINFIElD USN X 528 - 7 X 528 - 7 X 

242 MM3JOHN ..a.cx::M3E USN X 495 - 1 X 495 - 1 X 

304 YN2MATTHEW t-a...YFIElD USN 245 - 1 X 230· 2 X 475 • 3 X 

136 G\,G3GEQR3E ARIAS USN 452 - 3X X 452 • 3 X 

202 STGCSMARK LUCITI USN 443 - 4X X 443 - 4 X 

263 EN2MARK WAl...DaJER USN X 398 - 3 X 398 - 3 X 

218 MMCVICTOR ORTIZ USN 362 - OX X 362 - 0 X 

138 ~<ECRE ro::e ~ X 185 - 0 X 185 - 0 X 



PACIFIC FLEET 
RIFLE TEAM MATCH 



PACIFIC FLEET RIFLE TEAM MATCH 
T.am name TEAM TOTAL 

~VSPfDNAFCQ.A 1892 • 36 X 1st Place 

l£CGRED 1859 • 33 X 2nd Place 

NWC CHINA LAKE 1855 • 27 X Disqualified 

FLTRESERVE 1850 • 37 X 

NAB MOFFETT FIELD 1846 • 26 X 

SEAl TEAM THREE 1827 - 27 X Small Command Willner 

~VBASESEATTl.E 1817 • 20 X 

SEAL TEAM AVE 1794 - 24 X 

NAVY RESERVE GOLD 1778 - 23 X 

NSWG-1 1777 - 4 X 

SEAL. TEAM ONE 1772 - 19 X 

USCG WHITE 1771 - 16 X 

CNSWG-1 1767 - 26 X 

COM NAV AIR PAC 1762 • 21 X 

NASPTMUGU 1736 • 18 X 

COv1 NAV SURF PAC 1729 • 20 X 

SPEC WAA RESERVES 1727 • 18 X 

BEU.EAU WOCJO 1715 • 20 X 

NAV POSTGfW)SCHOOl 1711 - 21 X 

NAS FALLON 1704 • 11 X 

NWS FBSB 1685 • 16 X 

PSNGOLD 1678 - 20 X 

ASWBLUE 1662 • 15X X 

SIMA SAN DIEGO 1621 • 11 X 

NAVHOSP OAK HARBOR, WA 1587 - 6 X 

SEEBEE RESERVE 1575 • 13 X 

SIMA LONG BEACH#1 1545 • 13 X 

COMSUBGRU AVE 1405 • 9 X 

SIMA LONG BEACH #2 1338 • 4 X 



PACIFIC FLEET 
LONG RANGE COMPETITION 



'''~ ,-+'. ~ •• , .") '.'1; ~, 

PACIFIC FLEET LONG-RANGE COMPETITION ~. J, . ' 

Compo Number Rank & flr.t Name L •• t name Service RIFLE CLASS match 10 

257 BM1EOWARD TYYNISMAA U)N AS 200 • 6 X 

194 FCCMRALPH LmER FE11tO AS 199 • 12 X 

102 ATl GARY l. PFaM. lJSt.El AS 198 • 11 X 

293 LCOR PATRICK CORKIll. lfiN AS 198 • 7 X 

144 COR JAMES .4DELl. lJSt.El AS 197 • 13 X 

346 ADl MANUEL CHFESA FlTRES AS 197 • 7 X 

149 ENCSGAFN 'NXD L9R AS 196 • 10 X 

345 LCOR ROBERT J. THOMAS U)N AS 196 • 7 X 

101 CW03 NElSON H. R:lXH:R ~ AS 196 • 5 X 

212 GMCRICKY HINES U)N AS 195 • 6 X 

350 LTWES WESTPHAl.. LSCG AS 194 • 7 X 

277 CUCMJERRY PUUENS ~ AS 193 • 7 X 

169 AWl JOSEPH MJN) l.5N AS 193 • 5 X 

256 GMG2STEVEN WHITE l.5N AS 191 • 7 X 

189 ATCMICHAEL CUDNIK U)N AS 191 • 4 X 

246 COR WILLIAM COTTRELL U)N AS 191 • 3 X 

243 GMG2Fa3ERT f:UM:S U)N AS 189 • 6 X 

151 OSCWllllAM VOillJER L.SN=t AS 189 • 1 X 

240 MS3SEAN S-EEHY U)N AS 188 • 4 X 

248 GtvG3 AlFRED WNFELO U)N AS 186 • 7 X 

195 LTWESLEY SHUMAKER l&f1 AS 186 • 6 X 

167 AMHl BRUCE SKEAN lEN AS 186 • 3 X 

260 MM3RICHARD ~YES U)N AS 186 • 3 X 

201 HMCWILlIAM BLACK FlTRES AS 185 • 3 X 

259 EN2MICHAEL ~ U)N AS 185 • 1 X 

261 CM2KEITH KUnLER U)N AS 184 • 4 X 

242 MM3JOHN ..a.a::M1E U)N AS 184 • 3 X 

252 SM2PEPPER TAGLE U)N AS 183 • 4 X 

245 HT1 TOOD ~ U)N AS 182 • 4 X 

241 ET3JOHN 9NEF1EY l.5N AS 180 • 0 X 

255 BM3BRYAN EEJ£G:R U)N AS 179 • 2 X 

247 TM2 WILLIAM SUTTON U)N AS 178 • 2 X 

251 OS3STEPHEN BASS U)N AS 177 • 3 X 

263 EN2MARK WALDEM:R U)N AS 173 • 2 X 

287 FCl DARREll XlNES U)N AS 173 • 1 X 

192 ~ROBERT GARNERJR ~ AS 171 - 0 X 

320 OS300uGlAS EEF<H> l.5N AS 167 • 0 X 

182 PH2JOHN LANDRY U)N AS 164 - 0 X 

168 HT3 KENNETH J. SCH:H£N lJSt.El AS 163 - 1 X 

340 CAPT GORDON NAKAGAWA FEl"R:D AS 143 • 0 X 



" .: f ;-;, ; .PACIFIC FLEET : LONG~ RANGE C,OMPETITION 

Compo Numb'r Rank & flr.t Name .La.t name Service 

281 

278 

ATtKENTON 

CECSL.CH:N 

MILlER 
STOCKtIG 

f, , 

.. 
~, 

'" '. 

,'1 J .• 

" ' 

. ':'7; 

RIFLE CLASS 

AS 

AS 

, , . 
... ' \ 

" 

" 

I,' 

J', •• 

• • •. f 

match . 10 

117 - 0 X 

45 - 0 X 

", 

. ,.-



: .... 
. PACIFIC-' FI1EET LONG"'RANGE 'COMPETITION . 

Compo Number Rank & flr.t Name La.t name Service RIFLE CLASS match 10 

214 CDRQWU:S ..oNES lJSf'oA SA 198 • 6 X 

147 LCORAOUAND STANLEY ~ SA 193 5 X 

199 GMG1 MICHAEL MARKOVCY I' ~ SA 191 5 X 

268 PlXFaERT ALATALO ~ SA 190 • 6 X 

323 FCCS ..EFFREY5 MATTICK \SIR SA 190 5 X 

225 ~1 FREDERICK MINNICK ~ SA 188 • 12 X 

119 GMM1 DENNIS ..oNES ~ SA 188 • 5 X 

197 LCDRSAMJEL FISHELJR l.5f'.R SA " ,88: • 3 X 

103 8M1 DOMINIQUE EIE l.SCG SA , 186 • 5 X 

222 GM:; RICHARD OAKLEY l.SCG SA 186 • 4 X 

275 HTCVICTOR WIlSON ~ SA 186 • 4 X 

183 HT1ROBERT CAMPOS ~ SA 186 • 3 X 

204 ATl MICHAEL EVERT \SIR SA 185 • 4 X 

145 LT JAMES SlYFIELD l.5f'.R SA 184 • 2 X 

203 LT JAMES MCKEll LOCG SA 183 • 8 X 

108 GM2 KARL ~ LOCG SA 182 • 2 X 

282 CUCMJAMES PEI>ER3EN RETfED SA 181 • 2 X 

333 M£2. EUGENE C. YAP l.f3N SA 180 • 4 X 

218 ET1 RONAlD MARLETT LOCG SA 179 • 3 X 

337 SK2FRANZ t.aJEZ ~ SA 179 • 1 X 

129 MM1 ERIC WlOOlOOO ~ SA 178 • 5 X 

162 HT2YANCEY JONES lJSf'oA SA 178 • 1 X 

208 LTJG JOHN BUFI< WN SA 178 • 0 X 

215 BTl BENJAMIN DUENAS U3N SR 177 • 3 X 

114 MM2 PHILIP DESJARDINS ~ SA 177 • 2 X 

322 GMTCJULIEN LINDSTROM FlTRES SA 177 • 2 X 

233 AD1 JERRY LUKENBIll ~ SA 176 • 4 X 

158 SK1lHE<X)QRE RISEN ~ SA 176 • 2 X 

196 OSCHAAOLD tvO'M:.R U3N SA 175 • 0 X 

210 BM2 JAMES STARRJR lm SA 174 • 2 X 

224 AMECBRETT RNG ~ SA 173 • 4 X 

120 ~~ SAMPLE ~ SA 173 • 1 X 

177 AT2JEFFREY 8FEEDNG U3N SA 172 • 4 X 

122 LTLAAAY STO'£ ~ SA 172 • 2 X 

171 YNCMDAVID EJ3\t.EA lm SA 171 • 1 X 

279 SSGT WILLIAM JENKINS USMC SA 170 • 3 X 

127 DK2NEDWIN ~ LS-A SA 170 • 1 X 

172 LCDRDANIEl FISCHBACH U3N SA 169 - 1 X 

219 AM2 MICHAEL BlAKE t..S:G SA 169 • 1 X 

163 AMSC STEVEN C. FREAICHMANN ~ SA 168 • 2 X 



, .(" ':'\~ :, '(,:, 'J?ACIFIC FLEET 'LONG ::RANGE .COMPETITION 

Compo Number .1 Raf\.k ;& flr.t Name La.t name- Servtce RIFLE CLASS matc~ 10 
I I' 

336 BU2AUAN SNn=R ~ SA 161 2 X 

107 GM2EDWARD WEST lBX2 SA 1a5 0 X 

115 TM1 DARRELL ANDERSON ~ SA .. 164 • 2 X 

184 DT1 ENROOE PEfEZ ~ SA ·164 - 1 X 

250 ENSCHAALES VARTANIAN USN1 SA . 16,3 ; - 3 X 

185 MMCMICHAEL HARPER ~ SA ,~ 63 1 X 

295 LCDR WILLIAM WALSH ~ :;.' SA , 162 • 2 X 

110 CWO-4KEITH DARBY lBX2 SA 161 • 3 X 

200 YN1JAMES WISH:R LSOO SA 161 • 3 X 

254 8M1 DAVID ,', ALLEN lS\R SA . I 155 • 2 X 

188 ' IC1 JAMES WHITE ·i.:·,~~ lJS'..I ~'~'I • 
SA 154 • 0 X 

178 STGl KEVIN BLm L5N ~~ ,\ SA ", 153 • 0 X 

159 AN BRANDON H:FFl>ER l.S-R SA 152 - 0 X 

161 ARSCOTT WAHL ~ SA 14~ - 1 X 

160 ABF3 RAYMOND F£VNCl.DS USN SA 141 - 2 X 

146 ASANTROY ROBINETlE USN SA 1-15 • 0 X 

321 STS3 JACQUES JAMES ~ SA 109 • 2 X 

'" . 

" r •• { 



J 

PACIFIC FLEET 
RIFLE EXCELLENCE IN COMPETITION 



PACIFIC FLEET. RIFLE EXCELLANCE IN COMPETITION 
.L " 

Compo Numb.r Rank & flrat Name La.t name Service 

257 

293 

189 

169 

333 

292 

119 

145 

253 

193 

268 

275 

276 

201 

214 

171 

111 

269 

190 

152 

151 

139 

246 

281 

172 

249 

197 

128 

156 

278 

208 

118 

167 

134 

181 

188 

191 

204 

153 

258 

BM1EDWARO 

lCDA PATRICK 

ATCMICHAEl 

AWl JOSEPH 

NJE2 EUGENE C. 

LTTHAD 

GMM1 DENNIS 

LTJAMES 

CM)/INDREW 

C'NQ.4~ED 

NXFaERT 
HTCVICTOR 

RMCM CHARLES 

HMCWILUAM 

CDRCHAALES 

YNCMDAVID 

ATCSWILUAM 

MS2TERRY 

QM1.PAUL 

HM3DAVID 

OSCWllllAM 

STGCM DONALD 

CDR WillIAM 

AT1 KENTON 

LCDRDANIEl 

CDR MICHAEL 

LCDASAMUEL 

FC2HENRY 

CW0-2 ROBERT " 

CECSu:R:N 

LTJG JOHN 

HMC JOHN 

AMH1 BRUCE 

AZCRICAROO 

MM2MICHAEL 

IC1 JAMES 

MM2R9BERT 

An MICHAEL 

OS2KENNETH 

SM2RON 

' .. 

TYYNISMAA 

CORKIU. 

CUONIK 

MW 

YAP 

~ 

.x:>NES 

SLYFIELD 

~ 

MANAHAN 

ALATALO 

WILSON 

MIllER 

BlACK 

.xJNES 

EBH:R 

EDWARDS 

BARKDUll 

GEISS 

MAYNARD 

VOl1.A£R 

GJSSlffi 

COTTREll. 

MILLER 

FISCHBACH 

WINKlER 

FISHElJR 

TATE 

..a.NES 

STOCKING 

BURt< 

BRAZELTON 

SKEAN 

DIESTA 

BAY 

WHITE 

MAINE 

EVERT 

(}Xl) 

FH:Xl:S 

l.5N 

l.5N 

l.SN 

l..SN 

l..SN 

l.5N 

l..SN 

lSNA 

l..SN 

F£TRED 

lSN 

USN , 

lSN 

FlTRES 

lSNA 

lEN 

lEN 

lEN 

F£mED 

lSNA 

l.Stfl 

lEN 

lEN 

USN 

USN 

F£TIRED 

LSNR 

lSN 

lEN 

l.Stfl 

USN 

lSN 

USN 

FLTRES 

lEN 

USN 

lSN 

L5NR 

U)NR 

lSN 
• r ~"'., 

".' .'. 

MATCH 1 

288· 8 X 

286· 2 X 
285 w 6 X 

278· 4 X 

278· 1 X 

277· 3 X 

GOlD 

GOlD 

GOlD 

SILVER 

SILVER 

SILVER 

276. 5 X SILVER 

276· 5 X SILVER 

275 • lOX SILVER 

273. 3 X SILVER 

273 3 x '· - BRONZE 

272· 2 X 
I 

270· 4 X 

270· 2 X 
270· 2 X 
268· 3 X 

266· 7 X 

265· 2 X 
261· 5 X 

261· 3 X 

260· 4 X 

260· 3 X 

259· 4 X 

259· 0 X 

258 - 1 X 

258· 0 X 

257· 2 X 

257· 1 X 

256· 1 X· 

256· 1 X 

255· 2 X 

255· 0 X 

254· 2 X 

252· 2 X 

252· 2 X 

252 - 0 X 

252· 0 X 

251· 3 X 

251· 1 X 

251'· l -X 

BRONZE 

BRONZE 

BRONZE 

BRONZE 

BRONZE 

BRONZE 

BRONZE 

BRONZE 

BRONZE 



;-- 1 . 
'. '. " 

.. 

PACIFIC FLEET RIFLE EXCEtL)\NCE IN CQMPETITION 
." . ~ 

Compo Number Rank & flrat Name Laat name Service MATCH 1 
:; ./ 

260 MM3RICHARD tVVES USN 250 - 2 X 

247 TM2 WILLIAM SUTTON ,USN 249 - 2 X ;, 

336 BU2 ALLAN SNDER LSN 248 • 2 X , 
159 ~BRANDON I-EFRER U)Nt 248 • 1 X 

-: 

224 MvECBRETT RNG ,._.LSN 247 - 4 X 

209 BT1JEFFREY KEITH USN 247 - 2 X 

250 ENS CHARLES . VARTANIAN USNR 247 - o X 

320 ' 0S3 DOUGLAS E£IRH) USN 247 o X 

261 CM2KEITH KUTT1.ER USN 246 - 2 X 

295 LCDR WILLIAM WALSH USN 246 • 2 X . " 

127 ' DK2NEOWIN ~ l.S\ft 246 o X 

259 . EN2 MICHAEL ~ LSN 246 - o X 

240 MS3SEAN SH:EHV USN 244 • 3 X 

241 ET3JOHN &NEEJ£Y USN 244 - 3 X 
,J. 

207 STG2 THOMAS MCIlR)Y USN 244 - 2 X 

267 A01MYRON HAWKINS LSN 244 2 X 

177 ."- - AT2JEFFREY BFEEONG LSN 244 1X 

184 DT1 ENROllE PER;Z 
'. ~ 

USN 243 • 2 X 

180 LCDRJOHN NESBITT lSNR 243 - 1 X 

242 MM3JOHN HCl..cx::M3E LSN 242 2 X 

252 SM2PEPPER TAGLE LSN 242 .- , o X 

255 BM3BRYAN ~ LSN 242- o X 

150 LCOR RICHARD BElSER REmED 241 - ~ X :!. 

232 MSCS MICHAEL LEMKE RETIRED 241 . 1 X 
, 

215 BT1 BENJAMIN DUENAS USN 240 - 1 X 

296 ETCFAANK BOSIA USN ') 240 - 1 X 

294 LTCLAYTON SAUNDERS LSN 238 - 2 X 

120 lCDR~ SAMPLE USN 238 • 1 X 

122 LTLARRY 810M: USN 238 1 X 

285 FCC STAN BALAFAS USN 238 - 1 ·x 
126 GMG1 MICHAEL DAY LSN 237 3 X 

129 MM1 ERIC WlIDBLOOO lEN 237 3 X 

183 HT1 ROBERT CAMPOS USN- 237 o X 

25 1 OS3STEPHEN BASS USN 236 • 2 X 

192 BM;R:)BERT GARNERJR U)NR 236 • 1 X 

117 HM2SPENCER SADlER 
., 

USN 235 - 2 X 

248 GtvG3 ALFRED WNFElD LSN 234 • 2 X 

113 GMG3 JAY X>HN&TON USN . : 234 • 1 X 

270 AMSC MICHAEL FEDM LSN . 2\34· 1 X 
;.'1 

163 AMSC STEVEN C. FRERICHMANN USN 2~3 - 3 X 



" , 
.... <: )1; . ' • 

PACIFIC FLEET RIFLE EXCELLANCE ' IN COMPETITION 

Compo Number Rank ' & flrat Neme Leat neme Service 

233 

155 

124 

148 

265 

143 

116 

158 

303 

114 

256 

182 

262 

168 

196 

218 

186 

245 

160 

185 

205 

254 

319 

130 

115 

221 

157 

266 

307 

166 

263 

137 

299 

289 

291 

162 

306 

337 

174 

132 

AD1JERRY 

~OON 

EN1 DAlE 

STG2MASON 

i . . 

MS1 CHRISTOPHER 

STG1 JAMES 

LT PAULA 

SK1 THEODORE 

MMCS RICHARD 

MM2 PHILIP 

GMG2STEVEN 

PH2JOHN 

GMM2CRAIG 

HT3 KENNETH J. 

OSCHAFO.D 

MMCVICTOR 

FC2DAVID 

HT1 TOOD 

ABF3 RAYMOND 

MMCMICHAEL 

RM3 LAWRENCE 

BM1 DAVID 

RMCALLEN 

EN1KENNETH 

TM1 DARRELL 

PH1 DENNIS 

HM3DAVID 

LUKENBIll 

ARMENT 

FRANCSCO"" 

CARTRIGHT 

LIPKA 

TANDY 

JONAKFISHEL 

RISEN 

SECE.. 

DESJARDINS 

WHITE 

lANDRY 

SAWYER 

&HEEN 

tDM:R 

ORTIZ 

GRISHAW 

MXH: 

F£mJl.DS 

HARPER 

DWYER III 

AllEN 

BAUDER 

t-a..GflON 

ANDERSON 

CASTREE 

DAVIDSON 

STG2JAMES AliEN 

BT1STEVEN MALLORY 

YN1 (SS) JAMES A. RJOOCXl< 

EN2MARK 

STOCDCJ'4 

LT FREDERICK 

STG1JOSEPH 

STG2 ANTHONY 

HT2YANCEY 

OS2KURT 

SK2FRANZ 

STSCS ANTHONY 

EM1GENARO 

WALDEMER 

r£VE 

oX)NES 

SHHMXD 

RUSSELL 

.nNES 

l.ANCE3ER3 

IlFEZ 

ADAMS 

GUTJEFR:Z 

USN 

USN 

L5NR 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

LSNR 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

LSNR 

USN 

USN 

USN 

LSNR 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

LSNR 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

MATCH 1 

233 • 

230 • 

229 • 

o X 
o X 
2 X 

229 • " 1 X 

229· '1 'X 

228 2 X 

228· 0 X 

227 . ' 1 X 

227 • 1, 0 X 

226· 1 X 

225. ... X 
225. '0 X 

224· 0 X 

223· 2 X 
222· 1 X 

220· 1 X 

219· 1 X 

218 3 X 
217· 2 X 

216· 3 X 

215· 1 X 

214· 1 X 

212· 0 X 

211· 0 X 

209· 0 X 

208· 2 X 

207· 0 X 

204· 0 X 
203· 1 X 

202· 1 X 

202· 0 X 

200· 0 X 

199· 1 X 

198· 0 X 

197· 0 X 

196· 0 X 

196 - 0 X 

196 0 X 

192 - 0 X 

190 - 0 X 





PACIFIC FLEET 
INDIVIDUAL PISTOL COMPETITION 



PACIFIC FLEET .,INDIVIDUAL PISTOL ,COMPETITION 
t" \ 

Compo No. Rank & flrat Name La.t nama Match 6 Match 7 Match 11 Match 12 MATCH a 

282 CUCMJAME$ 

293 LCDR PATRICK 

1 34 AZC RICARDO 

348 WilliAM F. 

322 GMfC JUl:.IEN 

345 LCDR ROBERT J. 

11 2 OM; 008ERT 

212 GMC RICKY 

1 11 ATCS WILLIAM 

183 HT1 ROBERT 

225 AZ1 FREDERICK 

135 MSl VIRGILIO 

167 ~1 BRUCE 

1 32 EM1 GENARO 

275 HTC VICTOR 

323 FCCS JEFFREY5 

108 GM2 KARL 

1 72 LCOR DANIEL 

129 MM1 ERIC 

189 ATC MICHAEL 

246 CDR WILLIAM 

1 81 MM2 MICHAEL 

109 ET2JOEY 

116 LT PAULA 

102 An GARY L. 

201 HMC WILLIAM 

21 5 Bn BENJAMIN 

281 AT1 KENTON 

1 44 CDR JAMES 

106 ATC WILLIAM 

257 8M1 EDWARD 

1 53 0S2 KENNETH 

287 FCl DARRELL 

214 COR CHARlES 

1 04 SNBM ERIC 

346 AD1 MANUEL 

PS:eRSEN 

COAKIl.L 

DIESTA 

Ell.SWORTH 

LINDSTROM 

THOMAS 

FUUER 

HINES 

EDWARDS 

CAMPOS 

MINNICK 

CASTRO 

SKEAN 

GJTEFR:Z 

WLSON 

MATTICK 

a:FO:H:N 

FISCHBACH 

W11DBlCXX> 

CUDNIK 

COTIF£l.L 

BAY 

R:mED 

L5N 

FlTRES 

F£mE[) 

FlTRES 

USN 

LS:X2 

L5N 

L5N 

USN 

USN 

FLTRES 

USN 

USN 

USN 

U3NR 

~ 

L5N 

~ 

USN 

USN 

USN 

, ; 

285· 6 X 274· 9 X 276- 3 X 28?- 3 x 1117· 21 X 

278· 6X 273- 3X 274-6 .. X ~7~-6 X11 .01- 21X 

274- 5X 266- 4X 285-7 X 272-4 X1097· 20X 

266· 6X 265· 2X 275-3 X 281-4 X10a7- 1SX 

269- 1 X 266- ox 274-6 X 274-3 X10a3- 10X 

268· 5 X 270- 4 X 270- 1 X 267- 5 X 1 075 - 1 5 X 

275· 5X ·274- 5X 270-0 X ~56-2 X1075- 12X 

264· 5X 270· ox 271-3 X 255-5 X10.60· 13X 

262 - 4 X 261 - 1 X 267- 4 If ?69- 6 X 1 0 ~ 9 - 1 5 X 

270- 2X ·25S· 2X 267-4 X 264-4 X1056- 12X 

257· 3X 265- 3X 267-3 X 266-5 X1055- 14X 

250- 3X 266- 4)~ 265-2 X 271-3 X1052- 12X 

254 - 2 X 255· 2 X 272- 3 X 260- 5 X 1 041· 1 2 X 
r" 'w 

252- ox 262- lX 257-5 X 268-5 X1039- 11X 

249· 1 X 250- 2X 267-2 X 273-3 X1039· ax 

254- 1 X 256- 2){ 261-5 X 267-3 X103a· 11X ,,', ., 
271- ox 249- 1X 261-3 X 253-1 X ,1034- 5X 

257 - 2 ,X. 253· 3 X 253- 0 X 256- 1 X 1019 - 6 X 

22:8 - 3 · X 247 - 1 X 276 - 3 X 28.7 - 4 X 1 0 1 a - 1 1 X 

245 - 3 X 252· 2 X 259- 2 X 258- 2 X 1 014· 9 X 

255· 3X 257- 5X 252-4 X 247-3 X1011- 15X 

251· 0 X 253· 3X 234-1 X 258-4 X996 • 8 X 

~ L5CG 250- 1 X 246- 1X 247-3 X 253-1 X996 • 6X 

JONAKFISHEL USN 233 - 1 X 220- 2 X 260- 1 X 249- 1 X 962 - 5 X 

PREBYL LSNR 2~6· 0 X 241· 1 X 234-0 X 241-0 X962 - 1 X 

BLACK 

DUENAS 

MIlLER 

ADELL 

R-l:O:S 

TYYNISMAA 

am 
.nNES 

.nNES 

STFQ..8ER.l 

OR:>PESA . 

FL T RES 234 - 0 X 234 • a x 236 - 2 X 254 - 2 X 9 5 a - 4 X 

USN 233· 2 X 257- 4 X 227- 3 X 239- 2 X 956 • 1 1 X 

USN 240 - {) X 238- 1 X 234-0 X 242-3 X 954 • 4 X 

lB-Il 221- o.X240- 2~234-0 X 256-4 X951· 6X 

tB:X3 244· 4X 254- 4X 223-0 X 227-1 X94a - 9 X 

L5N 

LSNR 

USN 

L5NR 

I.S)3 

FLTRES 

212· 0 X 252 - 3 X 226- 2 X 254- 4 X 944 • 9 X 

233- 2X 218- 1X 242-2 X ... 241-3X934 • ax 

251· 1 X 210- 1 X , 224- 2 X .248- 0 X 933 - 4 X , . 

233· 1 X 234· 2 X 222- 0 X 242- 1 X 931 • 4 X 

246· 5 X 221 - 2 X 228- 0 .. X 233- 1 X 92 a • 8 X 
. p... !" 

262· 3X222- 1X 210-0 X 233-1 X927 • 5X 



PACIFIC FLEET INDIVIDUAL PISTOL COMPETITION 

Comp. No. Rank & flr.t Name La.t name Match 8 Match 7 Match 11 Match 12 MATCH 8 

105 AT2 RICHARD 

177 AT2 JEFFREY 

222 GMC RICHARD 

1 39 , STGCM DONAlD 

1 8,5 MMC MICHAEL 

1 59 LCDR RICHARD 

169 AWl JOSEPH 

1 27 DK2 NEDWIN 

332 CPL DANIEL C. 

1 42 CW0-4 CARLOS 

253 GM:; ANDFEW 

171 YNCMDAVID 
; 

29S lCDR WilliAM 

203 , IT JAMES 

1 03 8M1 DOMINIQUE 

294 lTCLAYTON 

1 31 ENl ALFREDO 

1 95 LT WESlEY 

182 PH2JOHN 

233 AD1 JERRY 

266 STG2 JAME~ 

145 LT JAMES, 
r "';: 'J:, ). 

11 7 HM2 SPENCER 
~ ~ • "J" 

1 07 GM2 EDWARD 

21 9 AM2 MICHAEL 

1 68 HT3 KENNETH J. 

337 SK2 FRANZ 

176 AD2 EDWARD 

lS8 SK1 THEODORE 

17 5 COL TREN A 

1 47 LCOA RJLLAND 

11 0 CW0-4 KEITH 

208 LTJG JOHN " 

124 ENl DAlE 

1 20 .L.roR GREG:RV 

224 AMEC BRETT, 

GAllANT 

ER:EDN3 

OAKlEY 

GlSSlER 

..wflER 

EEL.SER 

MJN) 

~ 

~ 

GUZtMN 

~ 

II:N'ER 

WAl&H 

MCKEll 

lIE ' 

~UNDERS 

~ 

L5N 

~ 

lEN 

L5N 

Ff3R3) 

L5N 

~ 

LJSM:; 

FLTRES 

L5N 

L5N 

lEN 

~ 

t.ro3 

lEN 

GAMALONG lEN 

SHUMAKER l.5NR 

LANOf.lY USN 

LUKENBIll 

• AllEN 

&LYFELD 

SADlER 

WEST 

BLAKE 

0CH:E3EN 

LCFEZ 

MACE 

AlSEN 

WILLIAMSON 

STANLEY 

DARBY 

Bl.R< 

FRANCISOO 

SAMPLE 

RING 

L5N 

L5N 

LSNR 

L5N 

~ 

l..SXl 

l5NR 

l..SN 

l.OCG 

lEN 

USMC rt 

lEN 

~ 

USN 

l.5NR 

USN 

USN 

226· 1 X 226· 1 X 226- 0 X 247- 0 X 925 • - 2 X 

226· 2 X 235· 0 X 220- 0 X 244- 0 X 925 • 2 X 

229· OX 228· OX 231-1 X 237-1 X925 • 2X 

251· 2 X 205· 0 X 253- 1 X 215- 1 X 924 • , 4 X 

229· 1 X 216· 1X 230-1 X 247-4 X922 • 7X 

204· 2X 233· lX 241-2 X 237-2 X915 • 7X 

223 - 0 X 221· 0 X 232- 3 X 239- 1 X 915 • 4 X 

236· 1 X 217· 0 X 242- 3 X 218- 2 X 8 1 3 • 8 X 

209· 0 X 207· 2 X 240- 1 X 247- 3 X9 0 3 • 6 X 

241· 2 X 230- 2X 20S-0 X 226-2 X902 • 6 X 

223· 1 X 235· 2 X 209- 1 X 235- 2 X 902 - 6 X 

201· 1 X 20S· 1 X 225-1 X 253-1 X884 • 4 X 

214· 2X 211· OX 226-2 X 224-1 X875· 5X 

226· 1 X 208· 1 X 231- 2 X 208- 3 X 873 - 7 X 

220 - 2 X 238- 4X 210-3 X 194-2 X862 • 11 X 

" 226- 2)( 222· OX 187-0 X 227-3 X862 • 5 X .. ,"". 

18,8· 0 X 209· 1 X 227- 1 X 234- 1 X 858 • 3 X 

161· 1 X 219· 1 X 239-0 X 238-0 X857 • 2 X . 

196· 0 X 207· 1 X 214-0 X 238-2 X8 ,~5 • 3 X 

201· 0 X 226· 1 X 213-1 X 2j3-2 X853· 4X 

4X 209· OX 189· 1X 228- 1 X 223-2 X849 • 

193· 1 X 209· OX 225-0 X 222-0 X849 • 1 X 
196· 0 X 183 N 1 X 217-3 X 244-2 X840 w 6 X 

227 • 1 X 176· 1 X 227- 1 X 204- 0 X 834 • 3 X 

211 • 

213· 

198 -

183· 

203· 

OX 185· 2X 222-1 X 208-0 X82& • 3 X 

o X 170· 1 X 223- 2 X 208- 0 X 81 4 • 3 X 

1 X 196· 1 X 218-1 X 198-2 X810 • 5 X 

OX 20S- 1 X 206-1 X 211-2 X80S • 4 X 

o X ,179· 1 X 203- 1 X 204- 0 X 789 • 2 X 

260· 4 X X 258- 2 X 266- 6 X 784 • 1 2 X 

196· 2X 140· OX 226-1 X 217-3 X779 • 6X 

187· 1 X 174· OX 224-1 X 192-1 X777 • 3X 

180· OX 207· OX 19S-0 X 191-1 X773 • 1 X 

200 - 0 X 208- OX 178-0 X 167-0 X753 • 0 X 

163· 0 X, 161 - O,X 236- 1 X 182- 2 X 742 • 3 X 

201· oX 194- 1X 191-1 X 145-1 X731 • 3X 

.,' 



, :, ' ,, '\PACIFI'C FLEET ~NOIVIDOAL PISTOL ' COMPETITION 

Compo No. Rank & 'I rat . Name ' La.t name Match 6 Match 7 Match 11' Match 12 

291 STG2 ANTHONY AJSSELL USN 

I..SNR 

USN 

USN 

~ 

USN 

USN 

USN 

U3NR 

USN 

USN 

I.a)3 

1 97 .' LCDA SAMUEL 

1 91 MM2 ROBERT 

1 96 OSC HAROLD 

250 ' ENS cHARL.Es 
122 ' LT LARRY 

308 - HTl JOHN' 

211 ' ET2 WILLIAM 

162 HT2YANCEY 

270 AMSC MICHAEL 

333 At.£2EUGENEC. 

121 PA2ALlCE 

283 ' ATl JAMES ' 

244 GMCS CHARl:ES 

235 SGT DARREN 

21 6 ETl RONALD 

278 a:cs La:I:N 

166 YN1 (SS) JAMES 

234 LTSEAN 

113 GMG3 JAY 

211 ' EMl MANUEL 

284 ' GSWC CL mE 

11 5 TMl DARRELL 

FISHELJR ' 

MAINE 

M:JM:R 

VARTANIAN 

sra.E 

WILLIAMS 

MYERS 

..oNES 

FEDAK 

YAP 

SANNOn 

ffiAY 

LlSK 

ffiAY 

MARLEn 

STOCKING 

R.llXX)( 

LEHMANN 

X>HNSTON 

LAMBlNO 

I-lG£S 

AMJERSON 

LSNR 

USN 

lJStI£ 

~ 

l.5NR 

USN 

U3NR 

LSN 

LSN 

LSN 

LSN 

148 STG2 ~ON CARTRIGHT LSN 

1 60 ABF3 RA VMOND FI:Yt'O.DS LSN 

1 36 GfvG3~ ARIAS LSN 

289 STGl JOSEPH S1-ERMXD LSN 

11 4 MM2 PHILIP 

161 ARSCOTT 

137 STGCDON 

21 0 BM2 JAMES 

201' STG2 THOMAS 

340 ' CAPT GOR)()N 

1 63 AMSC STEVEN C. 

1 73'- EMC ARNOLl)" 

198 HM3JOHN 

DES JARDINS USN 

WAHL LSN 

N?v£ , LSN 

STARRJR LSN 

t-CILROY LSN 

NAKAGAWA FE1lRED 

FRERICHMANN LSN 

NEUBAUER' LSN 

172· 1 X 143· OX ' 193-0 X 2'20-2 X728 " · 3 X ' 

171· 1 X 153· ox 220-2 X 1'77-1 xf2:1 4 X ~ 

176· 1 X 161· 0 X 176-:1 ' X -' 204- 2 X 7 1 7· 4 X ' 

166· 0 X 164- 1 X 175- 1 X 205- 0 X 11 0 2 X ' 

190- ox 137- ox 181-3 X 193-1 X701 • 4X 

190· 0 X 178 0 ox 156-1 ' X 175-0 X699 • 1 X 

166· 1 X 150· ox 164-1 X 200-0 X680 2X 

186,· 2 X ' 168· 2X 156-0 X 169- 0 X679· 4 X 

165· l 'X ' 129· ox 182-1 'x 201-2 X677 -4X 

193· 1 X 142· ox 173-0 X 164-0 X672 ' · 1 X' 

205· 0 X 147· 0 X 166- 0 X 152- 0 X 670 .. 0 X 

186 - 0 X 188· 0 X 155- 0 X, 39- 0 X 6'68,' - " 0 X 

171· 0 X 132· 0 x - 189- 1 X 173- 0 X 665 .. - 1 X 

160· 2 X 135· 1 X 191-0 X 155-0 X641 ' · ' ' 3 X 

176 e 1 X 187- ox 139-0 X 135-0 X637 ':' · '"1 X 

124· 1X 176· ox 177-1 X 159-0 X636 • 2X -

136· ox 132· ox 207-0 X 161-2 X636' · 2X 

181· 1 X 172- ox 121-0 X 154-1 X628 • ' 2X 

165· 1 X 103- ox 164-0 X 189-0 X621 • "1 X 

158· 1X149· ox 160-2 X 152-1 X619 .. 4X 

96 • 0 X 1 86- 0 X 1 54 - 1 X 1 78- 0 X 6 1 4 • -" 1 X 

134· ox 135- ox 167-0 X 172-0 X608; . ox 

173 • OX 137· ox 137-0 X" 159-0 X60'f(. OX 

163· 2X 138- ox 154-0 X 139-0 XS94 • 2X ' 

101- 0 X 118· ox 160-1 X 201-0 X580 • 1 X 

127· 0 X 127· 1 X 169- 1 X 151- 0 X S 7 4 • 2 X 

167· 1 X 110· ox 133-1 X 145-0 XSS5 • 2X 

111· 1 X 130- ox 147-0 X 151-1 X539 • 2 X 

132.. 0 X 130- 0 X 145- 0 . X 128- 0 X S 3 5 - 0 X 

1 1 3· 0 X 1 00 • OX 1 48- 0 X 1 73- 1 X 5 3 4 - 1 X 

120· 0 X 133 - 0 X 126- 1 X 153- 0 ' X S 3 2 • 

178~ 3X 66- ox 117-0- X 166-1 XS27 -

269 - 4 X 256- 1 X X X S-2 5 -

94 • ox 84· ox 178-0 X 149-1 X50S -

134- ox 134· OX ' 134-0 X 10'2-1 XS'04 

1 X 

4X 

5 X" 

1 X 

1 X 

76 • 0 X 162- ox 119-0 X 128-0 X485 ·0 x'" " 



-'l_, , ... ' 'PACIFIC FLEET. INDIVIDUAL .PISTOL·' COMPETITION 

Compo No. , Rank & flr.t Nam. ·La.t name Match 6 Match 7 Match 11 Match :12, MATCH. 

1 59 AN BRANDON 

218 " MMCV~TOA 

146 ASAN TROY. 

305 8M2 KEITH 

23h MMl JOHN ' 

325 EN3TIM 

254 , 8M1 DAVID 

1 30 ,' ENl KEN'£tH 

268 NX ROBERT 

336 , BU2 ALLAN 

1 7-8 STG1 KEVIN 

307 BTl STEVEN 

24.3 GM32 ROBERT 

~ l&.R . 

ORTIZ LSN " 

.~ LSN 

GJTHRE USN 

G:SSN:R If)N 

~INSCHEIN ~ 

'AL!EN ~ 

to..JG--fTG,I lSN 

Al.,ATALO LSN 
SNIDER If)N 

· El.m LSN 

MALlORY If)N 

· EDNES LSN 

200 YNl JAMES WISI-ER t.S:X3 

LSN 

~ 

t..S-R 

LSN 

If)N 

239 R:INAlD. .': ~RX 

258 SM2 RON .fHll:S 

1 4,1 ' CDR THOMAS -:; .. ' FARREll 

303 ~RICHi)RD ~ 

261 CM2 KEITH '. 

1 74 , STSCS ANTHONY ADAMS 

238 MM2 FERDINAND ,.LlN~ 

213 ,CWO-3 WILLIAM ·SHABAZZ 

125 . HT3DARRYL -,~ 

1 43 STG1 JAMES 

279 . SSGT WillIAM 

309 .052 KURT 

· TANDY 

JENKINS 

L.ANCEEAG 

HAWKINS 

TAGLE 

BARKDUll 

USN 

lSN 

LSN 

USNR 

LSN 

UStvC 

lSN 

LSN 

l.SN 

. USN 

267 AOl MYRON · 

252 . 8M2 PEPPER 

26~ MS2TERRY · 

304 YN2 MATTHEW 

264 GYSGT MICHAEL 

242 ,MM3 JOHN 

..a.. YFElD LSN 

1 88 ICl JAMES 

118 HMO JOHN 

138 ~<H.JG: 

247 TM2 WILLIAM 

M:')NTroJER'( lJStt.C 

Ha..£XM3E USN 

WHITE LSN 

, BRAZElTON L5N 

0CfE .~ 

.$UTTON .' USN 

77 • 0 X 109· OX 148-0 X 145-0 X479 - · ·· 0 X 

102· 2X 102- OX 113-1 X t59-0 X476 3X 

84 • 1 X 1 70· 0 X 7 1 - 0 X· l 38- 0 X 4 6 3 • . 1 X 

59 • 0 X 138· 1 X 140- 0 . X 123- 0 X 460 • - 1 X . 

89 . · 0 X 174· 1 X 127-0 . X -.'67-0 X457 . :. 1 X 

94· OX 133· lX 103-0 Xl16-0 X446· 1X 

104· 0 X 122· ·1 X 110- 1 ' X 1'06- 0 X 442 • , 2 X 

130· 0 X 73· 0 X 106- 0 ,,x 121- 0 X 430 • a X 

208· 1 X 221· 0 XX",_ X 4 29 ~ 1 X 

1 1 7· 0 X 11 5· 1 X 84- 0 X 1 0 1 - 0 X 4 1 7 -,. . 1 X . 

109- OX 66· OX 135-1 X 104-0 X4l4 ~ '" lX 

74· OX 139· OX 106-0 X 92-0 X41l • OX 

235· lX 170· l· X X X405· . 2X 

84 - OX· 97· lX 114-0 X 104-0 X399 .. 1X , 

93 • OX 84· OX 128-1 X 91-0 X .396 • 1 X 

188· 0 X 193- ·2X X X .38l • 2X · 

81 • 0 X 134· . O:X 84-0 X 82-0 X381 '- 0 X 

123· 0 X 100· OX 91-1 , X 59-0 X373 • 1 X 

198· 0 X 168· OX X X 366 0 X 

85 • 0 X 129· OX 60-0) X 59-0 X333 - 0 X 

55 • 0 X 89- OX 113-0 ~·X 1 74-0 X 3 ·3'1 • 0 X 

98 0 X 65 - 1 X 75- 1 " X -92- 1 X 3 3 0 ' · 3 X 

. 63 - OX 103- OX 89-0 X 61-0 X3l '6 ' .P . OX 

93· OX 87· OX 63-0 ' X 69-0 X3l2 • OX 

165· 1 X 144 - OX X X 30-9 1 X 

137· OX 39· OX 54-0 X . 76-0 X3 ,06 • OX 

123· OX 152· OX X X21·5 OX 

130· 0 X 144· 0 X 

149· 0 X 102 - 0 x 
- x 

x 
X 274 0 X 

X251 ' · OX 

55: · 0 X 62· OX 41-0 X 71-0 X229 • 0 X 

225· 1 X X X X 225 1 X 

220· 1 X X - , 'X;,' x 220 1 X 

218· OX - - X :': 'i" X X218· OX 

185· ox 25· O ·.x ~. 'f ': '", X X210· ox 
54 ... ox 34· O,l,(-;,', 28-P.; X 93-0 X209 • ox 
205· 0 X X " x X 2;05,,: · OX ·, 



PACIFIC FLEET INDIVIDUAL PISTOL COMPETITION 

Comp. No. Rank & flrat Name Laat name Match 6 Match 7 Match 11 Match 12 MATCH 8 

260 MM3RICHARD tcYES l.5N 196· OX X X X188 OX 

240 MS3SEAN SI-E8-iY l.5N 189 • OX X X X188 OX 

256 GMG2SlEVEN WHITE l.5N 189 • OX X X X188 OX 

231 GMCCHARLES Fa)S USN 55 • OX 47- OX 41-0 X 45- a X188 - OX 

259 EN2MICHAEL ~ U)N 187 • OX X X X187 OX 

255 BM3BRYAN IBEER U3N 181 - OX X X X181 - OX 

248 GMG3 ALFRED WINFIELD U3N 179 - Ox x X X179 - OX 

245 HT1TOOD MXH: USN 178 - 1 X X X X178 - 1 X 

249 CDR MICHAEL WINKLER RE'1"R3) 175· OX X X X175 · OX 

321 STS3 JACQUES JAMES USN 27 - OX 32- OX 65-0 X 49- a X173 · OX 

286 FC2WILLIAM THORSBY L5N 71 - Ox 83- ox X X154 · OX 

320 OS3DOUGlAS EI3:RH) USN 130 - OX X X X130 · OX 

156 CW0-2 ROBERT H:U.£S l5N 126 - OX X X X126 · OX 

155 G..GSNDOO ARMENT l5N 122 - OX X X X122 · OX 

192 ~ROBERT GARNERJR LSNR 122· OX X X X122 - OX 

236 ET2 DAVID DONAI..DSON LSNR 117 • OX X X X 117 · OX 

241 ET3JOHN 9IEBE( USN 83 OX X X X83 OX 

126 GMG1 MICHAEL DAY USN 63 ox X X X63 Ox 

263 EN2MARK WALOEtJER LSN 61 OX X X X61 ox 

251 OS3STEPHEN BASS USN 55 ox X X XS5 OX 



PACIFIC FLEET 
PISTOL EXCELLENCE IN COMPETITION 



-:.~ ~ .• iJ" ~ ~ :PACIFIC FLEEI,~PISrOL EXCELlANCE IN COMPETITION 

Compo Number Rank ; & flrat Name La.t name match 5 

212 GMCRICKY HNES LSN 264- .5 X GOlD 

346 AD1 MANUEL ORFE.SA FLTRES 262- ',' 3 . X ,; GOLD 
" 

339 LTSTEVEN .. OOA USNR 259- 2 X GOLD . f 

172 lCORDANIEL FISCHBACH ... ', LSN 257 - 2 ~ SILVER -
276 RMCM CHARLES MILLER LSN 256- 5 X SILVER 

246 CDR WILLIAM COTIREll. LSN 255- a X SILVER 

167 AMH1 BRUCE SKEAN LSN 254 - 2 X SILVER 
{. .' 

132 EM1G~ GlJTEfH:Z l5N 252- 1 X SILVER 

139 STGCM DONALD GlJSSt.fR LSN 251 - 2 X SILVER 

287 FC1DAARi;LL JONES LSN 251 - 1 X BRONZE 

181 MM2MICHAEL BAY LSN 251- o X BRONZE 

135 MS1 VIRGILIO CASTR:> FLTRES 250- 3 X BRONZE 

275 HTCVIqTOR WLSON 
" ' 

l.SN 249 - 1 X BRONZE 

102 ATl GARY L PREBYl USNR 246- OX " BRONZE 

292 LTTHAD ..cH~ l.SN 242- 1 ~ , BRONZE 

347 DM1 NELSON E. ARUTA FlTRES 24 1 - 3 X,_ BRONZE 

142 CW0-4 CARLOS GUZMAN FLTRES 241- 2 .'X . BRONZE 
' .. 

281 ATl KENTON MIUER l.SN 240- OX ,,' ", 
127 DK2NEDWIN NEI.S:».I l..&R 236- 1 X 

243 GM32RJBERT EDA£S LSN 235- L X 
201 HMCWILUAM BLACK FLTRES 234 - o X 
153 OS2KENNETH ClXD USNR 233 - 2 X 

215 BTl BENJAMIN DUENAS LSN 233- 2 X 

116 LT PAULA JONAKFISHEL LSN 233 - 1 X 
214 COR CHARLES JONES USNR 233- 1 X 
185 MMCMICHAEL HAFFER l.SN 229- 1 X -
129 MM1 ERIC WIiDEl..CXX> LSN 

" 
228 - 3 X 

177 AT2JEFFREY I3AE.EJlt-.G l.SN 226- 2 X 

294 LTCLAYTON SAUN:>ERS LSN 226- 2 X 
156 CW0-2 ROBERT HaJ.£S l.SN 226- o X 
253 ~ANDREW ~ LSN 223 - 1 X 

169 AWl JOSEPH Ml'lD LSN 223 - o X 

144 CDR JAMES ADEll. USNR 221- o X 
", 

242 MM3JOHN l-Ucx::M3E LSN 220- 1 X 
188 ICl JAW.ES WHITE l.SN 218 - 2 X 
295 LCDR WillIAM WALSH LSN 214 - 2·X 
257 8Ml EDWARD TYVNISMAA LSN 212- o X 

266 STG2JAMES ALLEN LSN 209- o X 

268 NX;ROBERT ALATALO USN 208- 1 X 

247 TM2 WILLIAM SUlTON l.SN 205 - o x 



" , ~ ~ ~l~ r " .( . : 
. 

PACIFIC FLEET PISTOL EXCELLANCE IN COMPETITION 
... ~ «; 

~Y .. 

Compo Number Rank & flrat Name Laat name match 6 ,-
o • 

333 NJE2 EOOENE C. YAP USN 205- o X 

150 lCDR RICHARD 8El..SER REmED 204- 2 X . ~." ,,;,r.; 

"0 X 158 SK1 THEODORE RISEN USN 203 -

171 YNCMDAVID EE1'H:R USN 201 - 1 X 

224 -...... ~: AMECBRETT RING USN 201- o X 

233 AD1JERRY LUKENBILL USN " 201- o X 
-? 

124 EN1 DALE FRANCISCO LSNR 200- o X 

337 SK2FRANZ I..alEZ USN 198 - 1 X ,. 
261 CM2KEITH KUTTlER USN 198- o X 

147 LCDRROUAND STANLEY USN 196- 2 X' 
, ~ : . ,'j • 

r' .:.~ .~ .. 

117 HM2SPENCER SADLER USN 196- o X 

182 PH2JOHN LANDRY USN 196 - o X . 
260 MM3RICHARD F\OVES USN 196 - o X 

1'x 
.- ~ 

145 LT JAMES SLYFIElD LSNR 193 - .- ,. I ~ 

270 AMSC MICHAEL FEDAK USN 193 - 1 X 

122 LTlAARY STaN: USN 190- o X 

250 ENS CHARLES VARTANIAN WNR 190- o X 

240 MS3SEAN SH:EHY USN 189- o X 

256 GMG2STEVEN ;, WHfTE USN 
• I 

189- o X 

131 ENl ALFREDO GAMALONG USN 188 - o X 
<r:'. . 

258 SM2RON FHXl:S USN 188 - o X 

259 EN2MICf-IAEL Eoo..ES1OO USN 187- o X 

211 ET2 WILLIAM MYERS USN 186- 2 X 

118 HMC JOHN BRAZELTON USN 185 - o X 

166 YN1 (SS) JAMES A. RUJ(X)CI( USN 181 - 1 X 

255 BM3BRYAN 8EFECXR USN 181 - o X 

208 LTJG JOHN BUR< USN 180- o X 

248 GMG3 Alf,RED WINFIELD USN 179 - o X 

207 STG2 THOtMS MCILROY USN 178 - 3 X . , . ~ 
245 HT1TOOD MXJ£ USN 178 - 1 X 

'. "i~ . . :r ., .. 
1 ''" 

:- T' 

191 MM2ROOERT MAINE USN 176-
" t ". 

249 CDR MICHAEL WINKLER F£rnED 175 - o X 
" 

115 TM1 DARRELL ~ 
.. ,',. 

USN 173- o X .' 
'.~ ,", , .~ r ... 

291 STG2 ANTHONY RUSSELL 
>',-

USN 172- 1 X 

197 lCDRSAMUEl FISHELJR LSNR 171 - o X 

283 AT1 JAMES GRAY LSNR 171 - o X 

289 STG1JOSEPH St-ERV\aX) USN 167- 1 X 

308 HT1JOHN WILLIAMS USN 166- 1 X 

196 OSCHAROLD MJM:R USN 166- o X 

162 HT2YANCEY JONES t.SNR 165 - 1 X 



.... ~ H,'PACIRIC FLEET PISTOL EXCEL LANCE IN COMPETITION . 
Compo Number Rank & flr.t Name La.t name match 5 

234 LTSEAN LEH~N ~ 165- 1 X 

148 STG2MASON CARlRlGHT l.5N 163- 2 X 

120 La:RCH:~ SAMPLE l.5N 163 - o X 

195 LTWESLEY SHUMAKER l.S\R 161 - o X 

244 GMCS CHARES LlSK LSN 160- 2 X 

113 GMG3 JAY JOHNSTON LSN 158- 1 X 

223 PN1 HISERT EIE.L ~ 149- o X 

269 MS2TERRY BARKDUll LSN 149- o X 

306 OS2KURT L.ANGEBER3 l.5N 137- o X 

278 CECS l!lfli:N STOCKING r l~ i U3NR 136- o X 

173 EMCARNOlD NB..eAl.ER ' "( l.5N 134· o X 

284 GSMCCLYDE ~ LSN 134 - o X i • 

161 ARSCOTT WAHL LSN 132- o X " .- " . , 

130 EN1KENNElH ~ USN 130- o X 

252 SM2PEPPER TAGLE LSN 130- o X 

320 OS300UGLAS 8EIRH) lSN 130- o X 

136 GI!G3 GE<H3E ARIAS lSN 127- o X 

267 A01 MYRON HAWKINS lSN 123- o X 

303 MMCS RICHARD SEGEL l.5N 123 - o X 

155 GtvGSNDON ARMENT LSN 122- o X 

192 BMCF03ERT GARNERJR ~ 122- o X 

210 BM2 JAMES STARRJR l.5N 120- o X 

336 BU2 ALLAN SNIDER l..SN 117· o X 

137 STGCDON fIB'E l.5N 113- o X 

114 MM2 PHILIP DESJARDINS l.5N 111 - 1 X 

178 STG1 KEVIN I3lJm l..SN 109- o X 
254 BM1 DAVID ALlEN l5NR 104- o X 

218 MMCVICTOR ORTIZ l.5N 102 - 2 X 

160 ABF3 RAYMOND FI:YNaDS l..SN 101 - o X 

213 CW0-3 WILLIAM SHABAZZ l.5N 98- o X 

217 EM1 MANUEL LAMBINO lSN 96- o X 

163 AMSC STEVEN C. FREAICHM<\NN lSN 94- o X 

325 EN3TIM MEINSCHEIN LSNR 94- o X 

143 STG1 JAMES TANDY lSN 93- o X 

239 RONAlD MARX l.5N 93- o X 

237 MM1 JOHN <%.SSN:R USN 89- a X 

174 STSCS ANTHONY ADAMS lSN 85- a X 

146 ASANTROY ~ETTE l..SN 84- 1 X 

241 ET3JOHN 5MB£Y l..SN 83- a x 
141 CDR THOMAS FARRELL LSNR 81 - o x 



.... .. ' ~ 

.,;.,-~ . PACIFIC FLEET . PISTOL EXCELt:ANCE IN COMPETITION 

Compo Number Rank & flrat Name La.t name -, match 5 

159 ANBAANDON ..a:Ft£R lSNR 77- o X 

198 HM3JOHN BER£ U)N 76- o X 

307 BTl STEVEN MAllORY U)N 74- o X 

286 FC2WILLIAM THORSBY LSN 71 - o X 

125 HT3DARRYl aESEN ~ 63- o X 

126 GMG1 MICHAEL DAY U)N 63- o X 

263 EN2MARK WAL.De.£R U)N 61 - 1 X 

305 BM2KEITH GUTHRE U)N 59- o X 

231 Gt.C CHARLES fD)S U)N 55- o X 

238 MM2 FERDINAND UNGAO l5N .. 55- o X 

251 OS3STEPHEN BASS U)N 55· o X 

304 YN2MATTHEW HOLYFIBD U)N 55- o X 

138 ~<ER3E IXJt LSNR 54- o X 

321 STS3 JACQUES JAMES l5N 27- o X 
I " r 

. " 

. " .... .. .. 

. I r' ~ I:.' . :. ,. , 

{.: . .' .' ;t ! 

" t-:.. _7· -' " -'. ~ 

.-.. r 

.' , . 

. '.'" 

3. " 



PACIFIC FLEET 
RIFLE AND PISTOL GRAND AGGREGATE 



,"" <', ""1 :'#.0: .• " .. I.". .•• ~~.. j 

." , f"'r.·~,'::;~:, 'PACIFfCFLEET', RIFLe' AND PISTOL ,-GRAND ,AGGREGATE , J,' "j) 

Compo N~. Rank & 'Irat 'Nama ' Laat nama 

105 

104 

106 

185 

195 

203 

145 

132 

177 

287 

219 

171 

107 

295 

233 

182 

117 

147 

150 

168 

208 

294 

337 

158 

176 

175 

103 

110 

197 

266 

250 

131 

124 

120 

224 

333 

v " ,f"', ~ '", 

AT2 'RICHARD ' GALLANT 

sNBiiERiC' " ~ 
ATC WilLIAM FH:lES 

" i MMC MICHAEL ' .' .. tWFER 

'LTWESLEv 
' IT JAMES 
IT JAMES 

~ .. ' . 
EM1 GENAR:> 
AT2JEFFAEY 

~. 

FCl DARREll 

AM2MiCHAEl 

YNCMDAVID ' 
~ 1[' ....-

GM2EDWARD ' 
7, '. 

LCDR WilLIAM' 

AD1JERRY 

PH2JOHN 

HM2SPENCER 

lCOR FOJ..ANo 
lCOR RICHARD 

HT3 KENNETH J. 

LTJG JOHN 

LTCLAYTON 

SK2FRANZ 
" SK1 THEOOORE 

AD2EDWARD 

COL TRENA. 

8M1 DOMINIQUE 

CWQ-4KEITH 

lCOR'SAMJEl 

STG2JAMES 

ENS CHARLES 

EN1 AlFREDO 

EN1 DAlE 

, lCOR~ 
, ~ 

AMECBRETI 

NIE2 EUGENE'C. 

SHUMAKER 

~ 

SlYFIElD 

GJIER£Z 

EJEDt.4G 

' .DNES 
BlAKE 

EBN:R 

WEST ~ , 

WALSH 

LUKENBIll 

LANDRY 

SADlER 

STANLEY 

8ELSER 

SCH:EEN 

BURK 

SAUNDERS 

J.CflEZ 

RISEN 

MACE 

WillIAMSON 

Ea: '< 

DARBY 

FISHElJR 

ALlEN 

VARTANIAN 

GA~ONG , 

FRANCISCO 

SAMPLE 

RNG 

YAP 

Sarvlce MATCH 4 

1068 - 19 X 

1060 - 11 X 

1036 - 13 X 

,1061 -9 X 

,/ 1,1,14.28 X 

1092 - 9 X 

' 1114-13X 

922 - 5 X 

" MATCH 8 ' .. 
• #".,. ..,' •• 

MATCH 9 

925 - 2 X 1993· 2 1 X 
'",- \ '!'; 

928:- 8 X 1988- 19X 
" 948 - 9 X 1984· 22 X 

922 -7 X 1983· 16X , . 
~,5 7 ,. 2 X 1 9 7 1· 3 0 X 

873 ·7 X 1965· 16X 

849·1 X 1963· 14X 

1039 • 11 X 1961 - 1 6 X 

'USN 1036 - 11 X 925 ., - 2 X 1961· 1 3 X 

USN ~,;\ 1020· lOX 933· 4 X 1, ~ 53· 1 4 X 

l.S)3 '1102 • 8 X ~ 826 • 3 X 1928 - 1 1 X 

USN 

lSOO 

USN 

USN 

: 1037 ·8 X 

1078 - 9 X 

~.l03S - 4 X 

".1.055 ·13 X 

884 ·4 X 

834 ·3 X 

87~ • S X 

8,53, ·4 X 

USN .< 1042 ·8 X " 855 ·3 

USN ; 1056 • 11 X 840 - 6 

USN 1107 • 16 X 779·6 

RETIF£[) 971 - 4 X 915·7 

lJSNR 

USN 

USN 

814 ·3 

773 ·1 

8,62 ·5 

; " 'USN 

1 059 ·6 _ X 

1092 • 12 X 

1000 ·6 X 

1046 ·5 X 

1063 ·6 X 

< 8~1?: ·S 

789 ·2 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

1921· 12X 

1912· 12X 

1910· 9X 

1908· 17X 

1897·11X 

1896· 17X 

1886- 22X 

1886·11X 

1873· 9X 

1865· 13X 

1862· 11X 

1856· 10X 

1852· 8X 

.' 

USN 

l.S)3 1036 - 6 X 805·4 X 1841· 1 0 X 

USMC rt , 1055 - 11 X 784· 1 2 X 1839· 2 3 X 

lSOO, 977 -5 X 862 ·11 X 1839· 16X 

lSOO 

USNR 

USN 

~ 

USN 

USNR 

, USN 

USN 

USN 

1056 -10 X 777·3 X 1833- 13X 

110S • 18 X 721· 4 X 1826- 22X 

953 ·5 X 849·4 X 1802- 9X 
iA 

: ~ ~ 

1091 • 1 7 X 701· 4 X 1792· 21X 

934 - 8 Xc, 858 • 3 X 1792· 11X 

, 1033 ·4 X 753·0 X 1786· 4X 

1043·6 X 742·3 X 17.5- 9X ' 
:. .~ ,I" . 

1037-8 X 7~1·3 X 1768- 11X 
'.--:.~ \. .. 

1076-1SX , 670 ·0 X 1746· 15X 
.,. ;" 1.-/\ ":; ;. '\1" ... t. 



PACIFle, FLEET ;--RIFLE ' AND PISTOL ·~GRAND:' AGGREGATE 

Com,.C No. Rank & flrat Name" La.t ' name " Service ' MATCH 4 '" MA't'dk 8 MATCH g 

282 

322 

345 

293 

134 

212 

CUCMJAMES 

GMTC juLIEN )' 

LCDR ROBERT J. 

LCDA PATRIcK 

AZCRICAROO 

GMCRICKY 

108 GM2 KARL 

225 AZl FREDERICK 

1 83 1fT1 RdBERT 
323 FCCS JEFFREY5 

275 HTCVICTOR 

111 ATCSWILLIAM 

167 'AMHl BRUCE 

1 72 LCO'R DANIEL ", 

189 ATC MICHAEL 

246 CDR WILLIAM 

11 2 ~R:>BEAT 

102 AnGARY L. 

1 09 '"' ET2 JOEY 

257 8Ml EDWARD 

181 MM2 MICHAEL 

144 CDR JAMES 

201 

214 

346 

169 

135 

281 

222 

215 

253 

127 

129 

332 

153 

139 

HMCWILLIAM 

CDR CHARLES 

ADl MANUEL 

AWfJOSEPH 

M81' VIFiGILIO 

AT1 'KENTON 

GMCRICHARD 
, . 

BTl BENJAMIN 

GtvCANDREW 

DK2NEOWIN 

MMl ERIC 

CPL DANIEL C: 

0S2 KENNETH " 

STGCM DONAlD 

PE'Il:RSEN ' . 

L1NDS1'RJM 

THdMAS 
00RKIli. 

DIESTA 

HNES 

EER?G'f:N 

MINNICK 

CAMPOS 

MATIICK 

WIlSON 

EDWARDs 

SKEAN 

FISCHBACH 

ClDNIK 

COTTRELL ' 

flalTER 

PREBVl 

~ 

TVYNISMAA 

BAY 

ADELL 

BLACK 

.oNES 

()R)PESA 

MUND 

CASTRO 

MIlLER 

OAKLEY 

DUENAS 

~ 

~ 

WlIDBL()()[) 

~' 

CDD 

GUS8LER " 

FElfED ,',' 1145·25 X ltY7 ·21 X 2:2'62· 46X ", 

"FLTRES 

'USN 

USN 

FlTRES ' 

USN 

ls:x3 

USN 

USN 

~ 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

l.SCG 

USf\R 

W:n 
USN 

USN 

USNR 

FLTRES 

lJSf\R 

FLTRES 

USN 

FlTRES 

USN 

l.SCG 

USN 

USN 

~ 

UsN 
' ~ 

USNR 

USN 

1150 ·26 'x 

• 1148 - 20 X 

1094 ·17 X 

1098 • 12 X 

1131-23X 

1144 ·22 X 

1122 - 22 X 

1095 - 17 X 

1107 -20 X 

1106 - 12 X 

1082 - 14 X 

1095 ·20 X 

1106 - 15 X 

1108 - 18 X 

1109 - 18 X 

1029 - 11 X 

1139-26X 

1087 - 9 X 

1138 - 31 X 

'1086 • 12 X 

1125 • 21 X 

1083 - 1 0 X22~J3 3 · "3 6X 

1'075-15 X 2223·35X 

11 '01 - 2 1 x" 2 1 9 6· 3 8 X 

1097 -20 X 2195- 32X 

1060 - 13 X 21 g 1 - 3 ax 
1()S4 ·5 X 

1 aS5 - 14 x 
'1(i-S6 - 1 2 X 

1038 • 11 X 

1039 ·8 X 

10'59 - 15 X 

1041 - 12 X 

1019-6 X 

r014 - 9 X 

10fl-15X 

1075 - 12 X 

962 - 1 X 

996 - 6 X 

944 - 9 X 

996 - 8 X 

951 - 6 X 

2178- 27X 

2177- '36X 

2151· 29X 

2145· 31X 

2145- 20X 

2141- 29X 

2136- 32X 

2 '125 - 2 1 X 

2122· 27X 

2120- 33X 

2104- 23X 

2101- 27X 

2083- 15X 

2082- 40X 

2082- 20X 

2076- 27X 

1117 - 17 X 9'58 - 4 X ,2 0 7 5 - 2 1 X 

1142-30X 

1124-23X 

1127 - 23 X 

982 - 8 X 

931 -4 X , 2073- 34X 

927 -5 X 2051-28X 

915 - 4 X ·2042 - 27 X 

10'52 - 12 X 2034 - 20 X 

1069-12X 954 -4 X 2023-16X 

1095 -16 x' 925 -2 x' 2020::' 18X 

1063 ·8 X 956 - 11 X 2019 - 1 9 X 

1115 -17 X '" 902 ·6 X 2017- 23X 

1096-18X 913 -6 X '~'-2009- 24X 

988 - 1 a x 1018 - 11 X 2006- 2 1 X 

1101-13X 903 -6 X 200 '4- ,19X 

1069 - 7 X 934 - 8 X 2 etO 3 - 1 5 X 

"'1'073-13 X 924 -4 X 1997-17X 



Compo N~. Rank & flrat 'Name · Laat name 

105 

104 

106 

185 

195 

203 

145 

132 

177 

287 

219 

171 

107 

295 

233 

182 

117 

147 

150 

168 

208 

294 

337 

158 

176 

175 

103 

110 

197 

266 

250 

131 

124 

120 

224 

333 

AT2 'Rld,tARD GALLANT 

SNaMERIC ~ 

ATC WILLIAM FH:XES 

'MMC MICHAEL ' ", HAAPER 

L T WESlEY SHUMAKER 

LT JAMES tvO<Ell. 

L T JAMES SL YFIElD 

EM1G8NAAo GUIEAAEZ 

. AT2 JEFFREY 

FCl DARRELL 

AM2MiCHAEL 
• ~ • "I. 

YNCMDAVID ' 

'V 

~ () ..... 

GM2EDWARD ' 
; " , . 

LCDR WILLIAM' 

AD1JERRY ,. 

PH2JOHN 

HM2 SPENCER~ 

LCDR Fri..t.ANo 
LCDR RICHARD 

HT3 KENNETH J, 

LTJG JOHN 

LTCLAYTON 

SK2FRANZ 
(' 

8Kl THEQ{X)RE 

AD2EDWARD 

COL TRENA. 
... .,~ 

8Ml OOMINIOUE 

CW0-4KEITH 

LCDRSAMUEL 

STG2JAMES 

ENS CHARLES 

EN1Al.FREDO 

ENl DALE 

LCDR<HDJRY 
.'. ;, 

AMECBRETT 

/IME2. EUGENE'C. 

~ 

· .DNES 

BlAKE 

fB'.I\ER 

WEST .~ , 

WALSH 

LUKENBILL 

LANDRY 

SADlER 

STANLEY ·C' 

BELSER 

sc::H::EEEN 

BURK 

SAUNDERS 

L.alf:Z 
RISEN 

MACE 

WILLIAMSON 

·DARBY 
-

.... . 
" 

FISHELJR 

ALLEN 

VARTANIAN 

GAMALONG 

FRANCISCO 

SAMPLE 

Rf'.IG 

YAP 

Service MATCH 4 :. MATPt;t, 8 ~" .. MATCH 9 

U300 

ls:::G 

LS:X3 

USN 

.' USNR 

U300 

lJSf\R 

USN 

~USN 

. USN 

U300 

USN 

U300 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

FEllF£D 

USNR 

USN 

~ 

: i· ·USN 

., . USN 

l.SOO 

1068 • 19 X 

1060 • 11 X 

1036 • 13 X 

l061 ·9 X 

.: 1,1,14.28 X 

1092 ·9 X 

, 1114 • 13 X 

922 ·5 X 

.1 036 - 11 X 

";" 1 020 • lOX 

~ f'. .:... . • 

925 ·2 X 1993· 21X 
' .. :'·t r, 

928 .:-8 X 1988- 19X 
~: r • 

948 ·9 X 1984- 22X 

922 ·7 X 1983· 16X , 

8.57 ,- 2 X 1 9 7 1· 3 0 X 

873 ·7 X 1965· 16X 

849·1 X 1963· 14X 

1039 • 11 X ~ 961· 1 6 X 

~25 ., · 2 

933 ·4 

1961· 13X 
'-

1953· 14X .. , 

. ·1102 - 8 X 826 - 3 
'J " 

x 
X 

X 1928· l1X 
~: . 

':, 1037 • 8 X ,884 - 4 X 1921· 1 2 X 

1078 - 9 X 834 - 3 X 1912· 1 2 X 

~J 035 ·4 X 875·5 X 1910· 9 X 

.:,t055 • 1 3 X 8p3 - 4 X 1 908· 1 7 X 

_.j 1042 ·8 X ., .855 ·3 X 1897· 1 1 X 

:, 1056 • 11 X 

1107 - 16 X 

971 - 4 X 

840 - 6 

779 ·6 

.915 ·7 

X 

X 

X 

1896· 17X 

1886· 22X 

l886·11X 

1059 • 6 . X 8,14·3 X 1873· 9 X 

1092·12X 773 -1 X 1865· 13X 

1000 • 6 X 8,62· 5 X 1 862· 1 1 X 

1046·5 X ,8,1'>: ·5 X 1856· lOX 

1063 - 6 X 7.89·2 X 1852· 8 X 
-, 

1036 ·6 X 805·4 X 1841· lOX 

USMC rt . 1055 - 11 X 7.84 - 12 X 1839· 2 3 X 

U&::G 977·5 X 862 ·11 X 1839· 16X 

,. lJOCG .1056 ·10 X 777 -3 X 1833· 13X 

USNR 

USN 

~ 

USN 

USNR 

USN 

USN 

USN 

" 1105· 18 X 

953 ·5 X 

1091 • 17 X 

721 ·4 

849 - 4 

701 - 4 

X 1826- 22X 

X 1802- 9X 
1-":. •• 

X 1792- 21X 
.. ~. -

",' ! 

. 934 - 8 X 858 - 3 X 1792· ·1 1 X 

.. : 1033 ·4 X 753 - 0 X 1786 - 4 X 

1043 ·6 X 

1037.8 X 

742 - 3 

731 - 3 
, .~, ,:. : 

,~. . ' . 

X 1785- 9X 
.. :~ J:;~ i 

X 1768- l1X 

, >" ' 



• PACIFIC FLEET"RIFLE AND PISTOL GRAND AGGREGATE 
~ 

Compo No. Rank I; flr.t Name La.t neme 

162 

216 

278 

122 

196 

235 

291 

308 

270 

160 

115 

284 

191 

148 

207 

114 

211 

268 

217 

244 

210 

166 

163 

234 

254 

200 

336 

289 

261 

161 

173 

303 

279 

307 

258 

159 

HT2YANCEY 

ET1 RONALD 

CECSl..OFEN 

LTLARRY 

OSCHAROlD 

SGTDARAEN 

STG2 ANTHONY 

HT1JOHN 

AMSC MICHAEL 

ABF3 RAYMOND 

TM1 DARRELL 

GSMCCLYOE 

MM2ROBERT 

STG2MASON 

STG2 THOMAS 

MM2 PHILIP 

ET2WILLIAM 

AOCOOBERT 

EMl MANUEL 

GMCS CHARLES 

.DNES 

MARLETT 

STOCKNG 

S'TaE 

t.OAeR 

OOAY 

R.lS$EII 

WILLIAMS 

FEDAK 

F£YfO...DS 

Af\DERSON 

t-LGES 

MAINE 

CARTRIGHT 

~Il.R)Y 

DESJARDINS 

MYERS 

ALATALO 

lAMBINO 

L1SK 

BM2JAMES STARRJR 

YN 1 (SS) JAMES A. RJ:X)OCK 

AMSC STEVEN C. 

LTSEAN 

BM1 DAVID 

YN1JAMES 

BU2 ALLAN 

STG1JOSEPH 

CM2KEITH 

ARSCOTT 

~ARNOlD 

MMCS RICHARD 

SSGT WILLIAM 

BTl STEVEN 

S~RON 

AN BRANDON 

FRERICHMANN 

LEHMANN 

ALLEN 

WISHER 

SNIDER 

SI-ER'MXX) 

KlITTlER 

WAHL 

NEUBAUER 

SE<E. 

JENKINS 

MALLORY 

FHXES 

I-£FR'.ER 

Service 

~ 

WOO 

~ 

~ 

USN 

USt.C 

USN 

~ 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USNR 

~ 

lSCG 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USM; 

USN 

USN 

USNR 

MATCH 4 

1051-16X 

1087 - 15 X 

1080 ·10 X 

998 - 7 X 

960 - 8 X 

1030 ·6 X 

936 - 5 X 

964 - 7 X 

970 - 6 X 

1047 - 6 X 

1019-5 X 

995 - 7 X 

882 - 5 X 

1000 - 9 X 

1059 - 12 X 

1045 - 17 X 

902 - 7 X 

1113-12X 

928 - 3 X 

899 - 2 X 

990 - 8 X 

888 - 4 X 

1003 - 9 X 

876 - 6 X 

1039 u 12 X 

1079 - 13 X 

1055 - 13 X 

. 913 - 4 X 

1097 - 14 X 

925 - 4 X 

955 - 7 X 

1056 - 13 X 

1115 - 22 X 

1012-4 X 

1027 - 11 X 

927 - 9 X 

MATCH 8 

677 - 4 X 

636 " - 2 X 

636 - 2 X 

899 - 1 X 

710 - 2 X 

637 - 1 X 

728 - 3 X 

680 - 2 X 

672 - 1 X 

580 • 1 X 

606 - 0 X 

608 - 0 X 

717 - 4 X 

594 - 2 X 

527 - 4 X 

539 - 2 X 

679 - 4 X 

429 - 1 X 

614 -1 X 

641 - 3 X 

532 - 1 X 

628 - 2 X 

MATCH 9 

1728- 20X 

1723- 17X 

1716- 12X 

1897- ax 
1670- lOX 

1667- 1X 

1884- 8X 

1644- 9X 

1642- 7X 

1827- 7X 

1625· 5X 

1603- 7X 

1599· 9X 

1594·11X 

1585- 16X 

1584- 19X 

1581- 11X 

1542- 13X 

1542- 4X 

1540- 5 X 

1522· 9X 

1516· 6X 

505 - 1 

621 - 1 

442 - 2 

399 - 1 

417 - 1 

555 - 2 

366 - 0 

535 - 0 

504 - 1 

373 - 1 

309 - 1 

411 - 0 

381 - 2 

479 - 0 

X 1508· lOX 

X 1497· 7X 

X 1481· 14X 

X 1478- 14X 

X 1472- 14X 

X 1468- 6X 

X 1463- 14X 

X 1460· 4X 

X 1459- 8X 

X 1429· 14X 

X 1424· 23X 

X 1423· 4X 

X 1408 - 1 3X 

X 14'06- 9 X 



PACIFIC FLEETR:IFLE ANDPISTOLG'RAND AGGREGATE .. . "\,, ' 

Compo No. Rank & flrat Ntme Laat name 

113 

137 

141 

130 

178 

198 

237 

252 

188 

143 

249 

305 

259 

260 

269 

245 

256 

247 

255 

240 

267 

306 

325 

118 

194 

199 

174 

238 

277 

101 

241 

192 

146 

204 

340 

348 

GMG3 JAY 

STGCDON 

CDRTHOMAS 

EN1KENNETH ' 

STG1 KEVIN 

HM3JOHN . 

MM1 JOHN . 

SM2PEPPER 

IC1 JAMES 

STG1 JAMES 

CDR MICHAEL 

8M2 KEITH ' 

EN2MiCHAEL 

MM3RICHARD 

MS2TERRY 

HT1TOOD 

GMG2STEVEN 

TM2 WILLIAM 

BM3 BRYAN ' 

MS3SEAN 

A01MYRON 

OS2KURT 

EN3TIM 

HMC JOHN 

FCCMRALPH 

GMG1 MICHAEL 

STSC$ ANTHONY 

MM2 FERDINAND ' 

CUCMJERRY 

CWCX3 NElSON H. 

ET3JOHN ' 

~OOBERT 

ASANTROY 

AT1 MICHAEL 

CAPT'GQROON 

WILLIAM F. 

.x:>HNSTON 

N:\£ 

FARRELL 

..a.JGflON 

am 
EDf.E 

c:ESSN:R 

TAGLE 

WHITE 

TANDY 

WINKlER 

G.Jll-RE . 

EGG.ESlt::N 

t-Dt'E.S 

BARKDULL 

MXR: 

WHITE 

SUTTON _ 

~ 

SHEEHY 

HAWKINS 

L»JGEBEFG 

M:INSCHEIN 

BRAZELTON 

LEGER 

MARKOVCY ' 

ADAMS 

lINGAD ' 

PUUENS 

FO..O-ER 

&NEEJ£Y 

GARNERJR 

ROBINETTE 

'EVF.RT . 

NAKAGAWA 

,~ 

Service 

~ 

~ 

~ 

USN 

USN 

USN 

,USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

FETIRED 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

, USN 

USNR 

USN 

,RETIRED , 

USN 

USN 

USN 

~ 

USNR 

, USN 

USNR 

USN 

USNR 

FET1F£O 

AEmEO 

MATCH 4 M4TCH 8, MATCH 9 

768 -1 X 619 -4 X 1387- 5X 

,848 - 7 X , 534 - 1 X 

999 - 7 X 381 - 0 X 

936 - 4 X ,-430 - 0 X 

945 - 6 X 414 - 1 X 

870 - 4 X 485 - 0 X 

890 - 3 X , 457 - 1 X 

1069 - 15 X , 274 - 0 X 

1103 - 14 X ~ 18 - 0 ,X 

, , 1005 ·8 X . 312 ·0 X 

1131-29X 

846 - 3 X 

1103 - 15 X 

1074-13X 

175 - 0 X 

460 - 1 X 

187 - 0 X 

196 - 0 X 

1382- 8X 

1380- 7X 

1366- 4X 

1359,- 7X 

1355· 4X 

1347- 4X 

1343- 15X 

1321~ 14X 

1317- ax 
1306- 29X 

,1306- 4X 

1290- 15X 

1270- 13X 

1004 - 7 X 251 - 0 X 1255· 7 X 

1069 - 17 X ,178· 1 X 1247- 18X 

1246- 12X 

1242- 14X 

1236- 9 X 

1057 - 12 X 189 - 0 X 

1037 - 14 X 205 - 0 X 

1055 - 9 X , 1 ~ 1 - 0 X 

1037 - 7 X 

945 - 5 X 

907 - 5 X 

758 - 2 X 

977 - 5 X 

1170 ·47 X 

1164 - 28 X 

818 - 4 X 

817 -7 X 

1141-21X , 

1132 - 35 X 

1032 • 14 X 

988 - 11 X 

639 - a X 

, 1089 - 19 X 

, 562 - 13 X 

X , 

189 - 0 X 

2-75 - 0 X 

306 - 0 X 

446 • 1 X 

210 - 0 X 

X 

X 

333 - 0 X 

331 - 0 X 

1226- 7X 

1220- 5X 

1213- 5X 

1204- 3X 

1187- 5X 

1170- 47X 

1164- 28X 

1151- 4X 

1148- 7X 

X .)" 1141- 21X 

X (, 1132- 35X 

83 - 0 X 1115- 1 4X 

122 - 0 X 111 0 - 1 1 X 

. 463 -1 X 1102- 1X 

X .108,9.- 1 9 X 

525 -5 X 1,087- 18X 

1087 - 15 X 1087 - 1 5 X 

" 



PACIFIC FLEET RIFLE AND PISTOL GRAND AGGREGATE 

Compo No. Rank & flr.t Name La.t name 

155 

184 

126 

239 

149 

136 

319 

125 

221 

290 

213 

265 

285 

116 

243 

220 

142 

218 

321 

242 

248 

304 

121 

320 

283 

262 

151 

190 

263 

202 

138 

264 

231 

286 

156 

236 

~OON 

on ENRIQUE 

GMG1 MICHAEL 

FOW..D 

ENCSGAR'f 

G.G3GEaG 

RMCAlLEN 

HT3DARRYL 

PH1 DENNIS 

GMCRONALD 

CWO-3 WILLIAM 

MS1CHRISTOPHER 

FCC STAN 

LT PAULA 

GMG2ROBERT 

STGCDAVID 

CWO-4 CARLOS 

MMCVICTOR 

STS3 JACQUES 

MM3JOHN 

GMG3 ALFRED 

YN2MATIHEW 

PA2 ALICE 

OS3DOUGLAS 

An JAMES 

GMM2CRAIG 

OSCWILLIAM 

OM1 PAUL 

EN2MARK 

STGCSMARK 

~~ 

GYSGT MICHAEL 

GMC CHARLES 

FC2WILLIAM 

CWO-2 ROBERT 

ET2DAVID 

ARMENT 

fHEZ 

DAY 

MARX 

VIal) 

ARIAS 

BAUDER 

a.ESEN 

CASTREE 

WILLIAMS 

SHABAZZ 

LIPKA 

BALAFAS 

JONAKFISHEL 

fDA£.S 

NI8IIEYER 

GUZMAN 

ORTIZ 

JAMES 

t-n.CXM3E 

WlNFELD 

..a..YFELD 

SANNOTI 

El3:RH) 

GRAY 

SAWYER 

VOI.l.tvt:R 

GeISS 

WAWeJER 

LUCITI 

~ 

M:>NTGCM:RV 

rn;s 

lHORSBY 

I-OJJES 

00NAl.DS0N 

Service 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

lS>El 

USN 

USN 

USNl 

lS>El 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

FLTRES 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

l5CG 

USN 

USNR 

USN 

~ 

REIn::D 

USN 

USN 

USNR 

lJSM:) 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USNR 

MATCH 4 

965 - 11 X 

1084 - 10 X 

1015·14X 

676 ·1 X 

1048 • 13 X 

452 ·3 X 

1024 - 10 X 

705 ·4 X 

993 • 12 X 

984 ·10 X 

646 ·3 X 

969 ·12 X 

964 ·5 X 

X 

534 ·3 X 

915 -2 X 

X 

362 ·0 X 

618 -2 X 

495 • 1 X 

528 - 7 X 

475 ·3 X 

X 

536 - 4 X 

X 

548 - 7 X 

543 - 7 X 

529 - 8 X 

398 - 3 X 

443 - 4 X 

MATCH 8 

122 ·0 X 

X 

63 ·0 X 

396 • 1 X 

X 

574 ·2 X 

X 

316 ·0 X 

X 

X 

330 ·3 X 

X 

X 

962 ·5 X 

405 ·2 X 

X 

902 - 6 X 

476 ·3 X 

173 - 0 X 

220 • 1 X 

179 ·0 X 

229 ·0 X 

668 ·0 X 

130 ·0 X 

665 • 1 X 

X 

X 

X 

61 -0 X 

X 

185 ·0 X 209·0 X 

X 225· 1 X 

X 188 - 0 X 

X 154·0 X 

X 126·0 X 

X 117·0 X 

MATCH 9 

1087· 11X 

1084· 10X 

1078· 14X 

1072· 2X 

1048· 13X 

1026- 5X 

1024· 10X 

1021· 4X 

993· 12X 

984· 10X 

976· 6X 

969· 12X 

964· 5X 

962· 5X 

939· 5X 

915· 2X 

902· 6X 

838· 3 X 

791· 2X 

715· 2X 

707· 7X 

704· 3X 

668· OX 

666- 4X 

665· 1 X 

548· 7X 

543· 7X 

529· 8X 

459· 3X 

443· 4X 

394· OX 

225· 1 X 

188· OX 

154· OX 

126· OX 

117· OX 



PACIFIC FLEET 
EXCELLENCE IN COMPETITION MATCHES 



i i • 

PAC'IFIC FLEET EXCELLENCE I'N' ~ CQMPETITION MATCH its 
! • 

1. THE FOLLOWING NON-NAVY PERSONS ARE CREDITED WITH LEG 
POINTS FOR FOLLOWING RIFLE AND ,PISTOL LEG MATC H ES 

2. RIFLE 
.. ' 

NAME SEBVICE ~OINIS CBEDIIEIl 
, 

CAPT SHEILA SCANLON USMC 8 
LEONARD E. HALL CIVILIAN 8 
CAPT THOMAS REID USMC 8 
GM2 KARL BERGGREN USCG 8 
MERRILL GRACY CIVILlA~ 8 
LESLIE COOK CIVILIAN 8 
CPL DANIEL GOODRICH USMC 8 
CAPT DAVID S. ROWE USMC 6 
YUKIO YAMASHITA CIVILIAN 6 
SAMUEL UNDERWOOD CIVILIAN 6 
LTC FLOYD MOORE USAR 6 
RUBEN GOMEZ CIVILIAN 6 
SSGT WILLIAM JENKINS USMC 6 
GMC RICHARD OAKLEY USCG 6 
SNBM ERIC STROLBERG USCG 6 
CW04 KEITH DARBY USCG 6 
THOMAS SHUMAKER CIVILIAN 6 

3. PISTOL 

JOHN MEYER CIVILIAN 10 
GM2 KARL BERGGREN USCG 10 
MERRILL GRACY CIVILIAN 10 
SGT KEVIN APLAND USMC 10 
COL. TREN A. WILLIAMSON USMC (RET) 10 
LTC FLOYD MOORE USAR 8 
SSGTJOHN K. CRAWFORD USMC 8 
ET2 JOEY FREEBORN USCG 6 
SNBM ERIC STROLBERG USCG 6 
ATC WILLIAM RHODES USCG 6 

, . 



1. The following scores fired In the Pacific Fleet Excellance-In­
Competition matches may be used as qualification for watchstander 
and the appropriate . rifle/pistol ribbons as Indicated 

2. Rifle: 

3. Pistol: 

" 

Qualification 
-

Watchstander 

Marksman 

Sharpshooter 

Expert 

.l , 

Qualification 

Watchstander 

Marksman 

Sharpshooter 

Expert 
-• < 

," 
, . 

Minimum Score 

:,' . 180 

210 

240 

255 

Minimum Score 
. -' 
180 

'210 '." 

.... ,' 'tT 

"; " 

24.0 

255 

',. ,'''' 

,. ' c, 

.... . 



PACIFIC FLEET 

PISTOL TEAM MATCH 



PACIFIC FLEET PISTOL TEAM MATCH 
Team name TEAM TOTAL 

~VSPEONM¥:;OM 1062 - 11 X 1st Place 

ARMORY OET ALAMEDA 1036 • 8 X Small Command Wtnner 

NAS ~FETT FIELD 1006 • 8 X 2nd Place 

NAVAl POSTGRAD SCHOOL 887 - 8 X 

MARDEZ SUBSECTOR KODIAK 887 - 5 X 

~VSURFPAC 867 • 5 X 

SITKA AIRSTATION USCG 853 - 1 X 

COM NAV AIR PAC 839 - 8 X 

NWC CHINA lAKE 820 - 8 X Disqualified 

NASPTMUGU 819 - 4 X 

NAVAl RESERVE BlUE 813 - 5 X 

SIMA SAN DIEGO 782 - 7 X 

CSRESERVE 780 - 5 X 

NSWG-1 770 • 5 X 

~WOOlD 740 - 3 X 

NAVHOSP OAK HARBOR, WA 672 - 1 X 

~WBlUE 636 - 2 X 

SIMA LONG BEACH A 615 - 1 X 

JAFT FBSB 587 - 2 X 

~IVE 573 - 3 X 

USS BElLEAU wcxx) 496 - 2 X 

SIMA LONG BEACH BURM BUSTERS 348 - 0 X 



ALL-NAVY 
RIFLE AND PISTOL 

CHAMPIONSHIP MATCHES 



ALL NAVY 
INDIVIDUAL RIFLE COMPETITION 



. 'ALL NAVY INDIVIDUAL RlFLE COMPETITION . . 

Compo No. Rank &flrat Name Last name MATCH 2 MATCH 3 MATCH 4 

199 

501 

505 

GMGl MICHAEL 

CORNORMAN 

LCDRJOHN H. 

345 LCDR ROBERT J. 

183 HT1ROBERT 

332 CPL DANIEL C. 

257 BMl EDWARD 

277 CUCM JERRY 

279 SSGT WILLIAM 

322 GMTCJUlIEN 
" 

528 ENS ~llliAM C. 

1 47 LCOR FPllAND 

21 4 COR CHARLES 

1.95 . LTWESlEY 

529 CAPT RICHARD H. 

553 BU2 DONAlD R. 
21 9 AM2 MICHAEL 

247 TM2 WILLIAM 

~4 6 ADl MANUEL 

506 LCDR KEITH T. 

203 LT JAMES 

1 44 CDR JAMES 

555 DSl KAARLO V. 

293 LCDR PATRICK 

·1 29 MMl ERIC 

188 ICl JAMES 

169 AWl JOSEPH. 

,1 07 GM2 EDWARD 

340 CAPT GORDON 
201 HMC WILLIAM 

222 . G~ RICHARD 

268 NX ROBERT 

204 ATl MICHAEL 

102 All GARY L. 
559 

532 

108 

111 

323 

189 

554 

, 200 

282 

MMCS MICHAEL W. 

GMyALAN K. 
GM2. KARL 

ATCS WILLIAM 

Fees JEFFREY5 

ATCMICHAEL 

" CE2.LARRY B. 
YN1JAMES 

CUCMJAMES 

MARKOVCY " 

HAARIS 

VARGA 

THOMAS 

CAMPOS 

a:x:xR::H 

TYYNISMAA 

PUl.ENS 

JENKINS 

LINDSTROM 

SlX3GS 

STANLEY 

.x:>NES 

SHUMAKER 

HARTMAN 

STONIER 

BLAKE 

SUTTON 

0f0JESA 

ADAMS 

MCKEll 

ADEll 

8.!lIEN 
CORKILL 

WIlD8l00D 

WHITE 

MUND 

WEST 
NAKAGAWA 

BLACK 

OAKLEY 
ALATALO 

EVERT 

PREBYl 
Fa.EY 

MILLER 

~ 

EDWARDS 

MATIICK 

CUDNIK 

RXl< 

WISHER 
PE'JJER)EN 

USN 

USNR 

USN 
USN 

USN 

~ 

USN 

USNR 
~ 

FLTRES 

USN 

USN 

USNR 

USNR 

USN 

USNR 
LS:X3 

USN 
FLTRES 

USN 

LS:X3 

USNR 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

LS:X3 

RETIRED 

FLTRES 

USCG 

USN 

USNR 

USNR 

USN 

USN 
LS:X3 

USN 

USNR 

USN 

USNR 

USCG 
RETIRED 

772· 14X 

771· 19X 

769· 17X 

762· 17X 

761· 17X 

761- 12X 

759 ',.. 17X 

759- ' 10X 

759· lOX 

758· 11 X 

756· 16X 

755· l3X 

753· l4X 

753· 12 X 

753 · 9 X 

751 - 17X 

75 1 · lOX 

75() · l8X 

750 • 9 X 

749· 11X 

748· 11 X 

747- 15X 

747· 5 X 

746- 16X 

745- lOX 

745· lOX 

745 - 8 X 

744.. 16X 

743- 18X 

743· l6X 

743- 13X 

742- 12X 

',' 

742· 9 X . ' 

741· 18X -. 

741- 13X 

741· 12X 

740· 14X 

740· 9 X 

739.. 10 X ,-· i : 

738· 12X 

738· 5 X 

738 - 4X' 

737· 16X 

", .-

,. 
I · 

"',,' -
• 'L ' , • 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 
X 

X 
X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 
X 

X 
X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 
X 

X 

X 
X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 
X 

X 

X 

X 

X . 

X 

X 

772 ·1 4 X 

771 ·19 X 

769 ·17X 

7 ~ .2- • 1 7 X 

761 ·17 X 

761 ·12 X 

759 ·17 X 

759 ·10 X 
';. 

759 ·10 X 

758 ·11 X 
756 ·16 X 

755 ·13 X 
753 ·14 X 

75~ ·12 X 

753·9 X 

751 ·17 X 

751 ·10 X 

750 ·18 X 

750·9 X 

749 -11 X 

748 ·11 X 

747 ·15 X 
747 -5 X 

746 -16 X 

745 ·10 X 

745 -10 X 
745·8 X 
744 ·16 X 

743 ·18 X 

743 ·16 X 
743 -13 X 

742 -12 X 

742 - 9 .X 

741 -18 X 

741 ·13 X 

741 -12 X 

740 -14 X 

740·9 X 
739 ·10 X 

738 ·1 .2. X 

738 - 5 X 

738 -4 X 

737 ·16 X 



ALL NAVY IND,'IVIDUAL RJFH:;.E COMPETITION 

Compo N~.Aank & first Name Last . name 

1 01 , . CWeXlNElSON H. 

51 6 :; , GM1 MICHAEL 

535 -- , RPC:JAMES T. , 

225 AZ1 FREDERICK 

527 LT WILLIAM C. 

1 97 LCDR SAMUEL 

275 HTC VtcTOR 

526 GM3l}iADDEUS J. 

127 DK2 NEDWIN 

21 6 ET1 RONALD 

333 AME2EUPENEC. 

145 LT JAMES 

1 67 AMH1 BRUCE 

519 LTSKYE 

246 CDR WILLIAM 

1 51 - ,OSC WILLIAM2 . 

11 0 CWO-4KEITH 

533 DPC GERARD A 

1 53 0S2 KENNETH 

336 BU2 ALLAN 

507 ;CWQ4 ALLEN N. 

508 DP2 ROLAND E .. , 

546 MR2 JIM D. 

534 EMC WILLIAM A. 

184 DT1 ENRIQUE 

545 ET2 JOHN H. 

537 CTOC;VICTOR L 

558 MM1 BRUCE I. 

504 CDR TOMMY 

158 SK1 THEODORE 

1 71 YNCM QAVID 

51 5 ENS JAMES 

541 EN1 DICK 

536 <, CTMCS AALPH F. 

1 3'4 , R.C RICARDO 
103 , 8M1 DOMINIQUE 

544 HM2 C~IG c. 
569 ~MCTIMOTHYR. 

530 .: CW02 Dt\VID J. 

556 

177 

525 

105 

ET2 MELy¥N D. 

AT2JEFFREY 
- ," Ii 

TONYM( " 

. AT2 RICHARD 

-FO.O£R , 

~ 

w:x::o=oR) :'; 

MINNICK ". 

KARDITZAS ' . 

·USNR 

LS:X2 

USN 
. USN 

USNR 

FISHEL JR USNR 

WLSON USN ' 

ZEPNIKOWSKI JR. USOO 
NEJ..9:»J USNR 

MARLETT LS:X2 

YAP USN 

SL YFIELD USNR 
SKEAN USN . 

MCCLAIN ls;G 

COTTREL USN 

VOOJJER USNR 

DARBY LSOO 

Yf:.RFDW 
(U]) 

'-;:.. USN 

.... " USNR 

SNIDER 

MURPHY 

cnEZ 
SADDLEMiRE 

BULLARD JR. -

PEItZ 

HASELDEN 

WONEFN 

CAtJERC»J 

~ 

RISEN 

EEtN:R 
DlJCK'M)RlH 

SALSBURY 

M)YER 

DIESTA 

B:E 

USN 
USNR 

USN 

USNR 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 
ls;G 

USN· 

USN 

FLTRES 

ls;G 

USN MUUEN 

MAHAN 

VINKLER 

, ', USN 

. USN 

POWELL, JR. ; 7 USN 
E3fHl:)N3 

WILM>TH 

GALLANT 

USN -, 
.,,-

U3CG 
·.r LSOO~' 

MATCH 2 MATCH ' 3 ~.~ 

734- 5 X 

7·32 - 12 X 
732- 12X 

731· 4 X 

729 - 9 X 

727 - 11 X 

727 - 10X· 

727- 7X .< 

726· 12X 

725 • 9 X 'f-, 

725 - 6 X 
',..-"./ 

.'.'; 

-
725· 5 X 'Jt"~ . ". 

724 - 1 1 X 
724 • 8 X ' 

723- 12X 

723 - 9 X , 

723 - 8 X 

723 - 8 X 

722- 12X 

722':"; 6X 

722 - 6 X 

721 '·~ 12X 

721' - 6 X . :' 

720 - 10X 

720 - 9 X 

719 - 7 X 

719 - 6 X 

719· 3 X 

718-;. 12X 

716 - 8 X 

716- 4 X 

715 - 9 X 

715 .. 9 X 

715 - 6 X -" 
7 1 4· 1 2 X ,'- ,-' 

714.. 8X .• ' 
71 .4'· _;; . 8 X . . ,. ~~( .:,. 

714. 5X 

712;. 6 X 

712 -

711 -

708 -

706 -

6X 

5X 

6X 

8X 

.t-

x '- 734 ' • 6 X 

X ' '7 3 2 :' \ .' 1 2 X 

X . 73 '2 - 1 2 X 
X ' . ':; 7{31 . ;. ' 4 X 

X '- 729 -9 X 

X 3 '727 - 1 1 X 

X "127 '· 1 0 X · 

X ' "l27 - 7 X 

X ' , 726'" • 1 2 X 

Xt25 .- 9 X 
X ,' 726 -6 X 

X · : 726 .. 5 X 

X -724· 1 1 X 

X 724 -8 X 

X 723 -12 X 

X 723 -9 X 

X 723 -8 X 

X 723 -8 X 

X '· 722 ·12 X -
X 722 - 6 X 

X 722 - 6 X 

X 721 ·12 X 

X 721 - 6 X 

X 720 -10 X 

X 720 -9 X 

X 719 -7 X 

X 719·6 X 

X 719 -3 X 

X ' 718 ·12 X 

X ·716·8 X 

X · 716 -4 X 

X 0'715· 9 X 

X ·715 - 9 X 

X 715 -6 X 

X 114 ' . 1 2 X 

X 714 · .. · 8 X 

X 714 - 8 X 
X ,714 :: .. 5 X 

X - ? 12 . - 6 X '" 

X 

X 

X 

X 

, 712 " ':';';&. 

-. 11 t ~ cS' 
708 .$ 

706 • 8 

X 
x ·-;::\ 

X 
X 



ALL NAVY; INDUI'ID,UAh. PUF4E COMPETITION 

Compo No. Rank & first Name . ' Last name .' MATCH .3,; 

254 BM1 DAVID 

139 STGCM roNAlD 

252 SM2 PEPPER 

208 LTJG JOHN 

1 20 LCORGFE<DRV 

11 4 MM2 PHILIP 

1 72 LCDR DANIEL 

281 ATl KENTON 

1 81 MM2 MICHAEL 

502 CE2 WILLIAM R 

278 CECS LOREN 

109 ET2JOEY 

518 M<2GREG 

1 60 ABF3 RAYMOND 

1 32 EM1 GENARO 

162 HT2 YANCEY 

106 ATC WILLIAM 

250 ENS CHARlES 

531 MMCMJOHN S. 

552 LT JAMES A. 

1 04 SNBM ERIC 

1 48 STG2 MASON 

207 STG2 THOMAS 

542 CT03 MICHAEL 

1 85 MMC MICHAEL 

350 LTWES 

557 

224 

135 

547 

258 

215 

112 

143 

538 

196 

210 

176 

OSC MALCOM E. 

AMECBRE1T 

MSl VIRGILIO 

HTCS HAYWOOD 

SM2RON 

BTl BENJAMIN 

G'£R:>BERT 

STGl JAMES 

CTMC RICHWND C 

OSCHAAOlD 

BM2 JAMES 

AD2EDWARD 

514 RMCTIM 

1 31 EN1 ALFREDO 

543 EM1 KEVIN H. 

522 CWQ.:J DOUGLAS 

511 MK2 SCOTT 

ALlEN 

GUSSL.ER 

TAGLE 

BUFf< 
SAMPLE 

DESJARDINS 

FISCHBACH 

MILLER 

BAY 

KILLIAN JR. 

STOCKING 

~ 

MCCANDLESS 

REYtO.DS 

GlJTIEFR:Z 

JONES 

FHXES 

VARTANIAN 

TAYLOR 

GR::SS 
S1RJl.BERG 

CARTRIGHT 

MCILROY 

KlAPPERICH 

HARPER 

WESTPHAL 

HILL 

RII'G 

CASTRO 

ooYD 
FHXES 

DUENAS 

PORTER 

TANDY 

MILLER 

~ 

STARRJR 

MACE 

DARLEY 
GAMALONG 

SCOTT 

QUINLEY 
BLACKALL 

USNR ~' 

USN 
USN 

USN 
USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USNR 

USNR 

l.JSa3 

lSOO 

USN 

USN 

USNR 

lSOO 

USNR 

USN 

USN 

lSOO 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

lSOO 

USN 

USN 
FLTRES 

USN 

USN 

USN 
ls:;G 

USN 

USN 

USN 
USN 
ls:;G 

lSOO 

USN 

USN 

lSOO 

L5CG 

706)~-_ 8X :'Vo<- -

705 - 5 X 

704· 4 X 

703 - 11 X 

701- lOX 

701· 7 X 

700· 9 X 

698 - 3 X 

697- 12X 

696· 6 X 

694· 6 X 

694 - 5 X 

693 - 5 X 

691 - 5 X 

690 - 8 X 

690 - 7 X 

690· 5 X 

690· 1 X 

689 - 6 X 

689· 6 X 

688· 3 X 

686· 7 X 

684· 3 X 

680 - 7 X 
679 • 2 X 

675· 6 X 

669 - 1 X 

668-· 5X 

666 - 6 X 

666· 3 X 

665· 2 X 

664· 3 X 

662 - 3 X 

660· 6 X 

658· 4 X 

650· 4 X 

648· lOX 

610· 4X 

608· 2 X 

601· 2 X 

594 • 1 X 

590 - 6 X 

556· 1 X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 
X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 
X 

X 
X 
X 

X 

X 
X 

X 
X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 
X 

X 
X 

X 

X 

X 
X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 
X 

X 

706·. X 

705·5 X 
704 • 4 X 

703 • 11 X 

701 ·10 X 

701·7 X 
700·9 X 
698 • 3 X 

697 ·12 X 

696 • 6 X 

694·6 X 

694·5 X 

693 ·5 X 

691 ·5 X 

690·8 X 

690·7 X 

690 - 5 X 

690 ·1 X 

689 • 6 X 

689·6 X 

688·3 X 

686·7 X 

684 -3 X 

680·7 X 

679·2 X 

675 • 6 X 

669 - 1 X 

668 -5 X 

666 ·6 X 

666 ·3 X 

665 -2 X 

664·3 X 
662 • 3 X 

660 • 6 X 

658 • 4 X 

650 • 4 X 

648 ·10 X 

610·4 X 

608 -2 X 

601 -2 X 

594 • 1 X 

590·6 X 

556 ·1 X 



.. ALL NAVY INDIVIDUAL · RIFLE" COMPETITION 
, . .". .. .: ·4. t"" ~~ .. _~,' ~ .... ~ 

Compo Ne). }-;Rank & first Name 

52Q LCOA KENNETH MCKINNA 

~. 

.: 

" 

. J 

"," 

- 1 ' .,1' 

;"" , 

MATCH 2 
~. .. 

542· 1 X 
-, .. ' ..... .: 

.. , ," 

".# ... 
•• '<t 

. MATCH 3 

X 

i !' 

, ' .. 

', ' t..:..' I 

. ~ 
'.' 

. ~; . 

542 . 1 

• t ~ -' 

," ~. 

\:-'V" • 
, i. 

~,,\ . 

" c' 

x 



ALL NAVY 
RIFLE TEAM MATCH 



ALL NAVY RIFLE TEAM MATCH 
T.am name TEAM TOTAL 

PACR.T~ 1936- 55 X 1ST PLACE 

USN EAST GOlD 1907- 35 X No new shooter,disqualified 

USNR BLUE 1886- 40 X 2ND PLACE 

USN EAST BLUE 1865- 37 X 

l.SCGRED 1865- 27 X 

PACFLTBLUE 1860-28 X 

NAVSPECWARXlv1 1838- 22 X 

USNRGOlD 1814- 29 X 

NAVSPECWARGRU 1 BLUE 1814- 28 X 

USCG AU. RESERVES 1794- 29 X 

USCG WHITE 1779-17 X 

USS BEUEAU WOOD 1718-19 X 

NAVSPECWARGRU 1 GOLD 1709-16 X 



ALL NAVY 
LONG RANGE COMPETITIOH 



", . . ;..,- A.L flAVY LONG RANGE GOMPETITION 

Compo Number 
;' Rank & " fir. Nam'. · 

199 

502 

531 

147 

501 

530 

222 

167 
---
183 

2':) 

333 

515 

529 

~32 

546 

516 
519 

323 

162 
~1iC< 

247 

203 

208 

214 

252 

189 

261 
526 

281 

537 

120 

204 

200 

241 
320 

560 

210 

522 

534 

559 

172 

\: 

GMG1 MICHAEL 

CE~ WILLIAM R 

MMCM JOHfi 5, 
~ i :" : 

LCDA~ 
COR~ 
CWO? uAVID '. 
,.. .• ,.,; RICHAR[' 

AMH1 BRUCE 

DS1 KAARLO V. 
HT1 ROBERT 
HT1 TOOD 

AME2 EUGENE C. 
ENS JAMES 

CAP-r ~ICHARD H. 

CPL DANIEL C. 

MR2 JIM D. 

GM1 MICHAEL 

LTSKYE 

FCCS JEFFREYS 

HT2YANCEY 
I=T1 RONALD 
TM2 WILLIAM 

LT JAMES 

LTJG JOHN 

COR CHARLES 
.> SM2PEPPER .. ~. 

; ATC MICHAEL 

, CM2,KEITH 

; GM'3 T;HADDElIS·J. 

AT1KiNTON 

CToc; VICTOR L 
L.a)RGf£G(R( 

AT1 MICHAEL 

YN1JAMES 

ET3JOHN 

OS3DOUGlAS 

EMC TIMOTHY R. 

BM2 JAMES 

CW0-3 OOUGLAS 

EMC WILLIAM A. 

MMCS MICHAEL W. 

LCDRDANIEL 

MARKOVCY 

KILLIAN ,JR. 

TAYLOR 

STANLEY 

HARRIS 

VINKLER 

OAKLEY 
SKEAN 
aaeI 
CAMPOS 
MXlt . 

YAP 

~ 

HARTMAN 

~ 

SADOlEMIRE 

~ 

MCCLAIN 

MATTICK 

.n.JES 

MARLETT 
..:>UTn::::ltN 

MCKEll. 

BURl< 
JONES 
TAOU: 

CUDNIK 

KUTn..ER 
ZEPNIKOWSKI JR. 

MILlER 
tvr:J.Nffi'( 

SAMPLE 

EVERT 

WISHER 
SNEEN2( 

EJ3:Ja1D 

MAHAN 

STARRJR 

QUINLEY 

BUlLARD JR. 

Fa.£Y 

FISCHBACH 

UlN -
~:' 

l.J!;li.R 

~ 

IJjN 

I.&R 

USN 

~ 
F-j 

~ 

ll)N 

USN 
!.liN 
LSN 
l.S.)3 

USN 
~ . 

l.S'R 

LSCX3 
LSCX3 
IS\R 

\.S'R 
l.6CG 

USN 

L5CG 
USN 

USN1 

U3N 
lP.I 
U3N 
l.SCG 

U3N 

USN 

U3N 

~ 

LSCG 

USN 

lS\J 

USN 

U3N 

LSCG 

U3N 

USN 

USN 

RIFLE 

SA 

SA 

SA 

SA 

SA 
SA . 

SA 

SA 

sA 
SA 

SA 

SA 

SA 

SA 

SA 

SA 
sq 

SA 

SA 
SA 

SA 
SA 
SA 

SA 

SA 

~ 

SA 

SA 

SA 

SA 

SA 

SA 

SA 

SA 

SA 

SA 

SA 

SA 

SA 

SA 

SA 

SA 

match 10 

197'; 8 

194 • 9 

194 .. 4 

. 193 · • 3 

192 .. 3 

191 .. 3 

190 .. 4 

190'" .. 3 

189 .. 6 
189 . • S 

189 .. 2 

188 • 5 

188 .. 3 

188 ;. 2 

187 .. 5 

187· 4 

186 • 4 

186 • 3 

185 ' .. 5 

185 ' • 2 
185 ' . • 2 

184 - 5 
184 • 3 

184' .. 2 

184 • 1 

183 .. 5 

183 • 4 

183 • 4 

183 .. 4 

182 .. 3 

182 .. 3 

181 .. 2 

181 .. 2 

'18 i ~ . 1 

180 .. 1 

180 .. 1 

179 .. 4 

179 .. 3 

179 .. 3 

179 .. 2 

179 .. 2 

178 .. 3 

x 
X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 
X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 
X 

X 

X 

X 
X 
X 

X 

X 

X 

X 
X 

X 
X 

X 

X 

X 
X 
X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

• f" , . 



! '~' ~ ALL,NAVY ~ONG R,ANGB (;OMPETITION '.i t . 
. ( " ~ " '. 

Compo Numbe"., Rank & flr.~ Name La.t name .S,ervlce, ,RIFLE match 10 
~ . . .::. •. :' . ~w' • 

215 BTl BENJAMIN Dl£NAS . U3N SA 17.8 - 3 X 

163 . AMSC STEVEN C. FRER!CHMANN l.5N.- ~ ~ 178 - 2 X 

108 GM2 KARL ., 
" ~ L5CG , SA 177 - 2 X 

,~, 

110 CW0-4KEITH DARBY L5CG \~~ 177 - 2 X 

111 ATCS WILLIAM EDWARDS U3N ~ 177 - 2 X 

107 GM2 EDWARD.- WEST ~ ~ 177 - X 
.' 

525 TONYM. W1l.M)TH L5CG SA 176 - 0 X 

558 MMl BRUCE I. ~ L5N SA 176 - 0 X 

547 HTCS HAYVVOOO OOYD " L5N ~ 174 - 3 X 

255 BM3BRYAN I:EfEG:R u:;N SA 173 - 3 X 

536 CTMeS RAlPi:f F. ~YER ·. · U3N SA 173 • 2 X 

544 HM2CRAIGC. tvUll.EN L5N ~I: ,~ 173 - 2 X 

258 SM2RON FH::a:S L5N SA F~ ;";' 173 - 1 X .. .. ; 

553 BU2 DONALD R: STONIER l.S'fl; . SA \, ", 172 - 2 X 

535 RPCJAMEST. ~ U3N SA . .. 'j. 171 • 3 X 

158 SKl THEOOOfjU: RISEN: USN .. , SA 171 - 2 X 
" . :". 

103 8Ml DOMINIOl,JE IE L5CG SA ( , .. 169 - 1 X 

552 LT JAMES A. ', <R:m ~ SA 168 - 1 X 
'1. 

254 . BMl DAVID ALLEt,I . lJSl\R Sft 167 - 3 X 

185 MM(>MICHAEL HARPER'"l L5N . SA 167 · 1 X 

148 STG2MASON CARTRIGHT ~ SA 166 - 2 X 

160 ABf3. RAYMOND RE'fl\lJLDS USN· _. -' ' .: <. 
sR'; -- . 166 - 2 X 

127 DK2NEDWIN ~' ..... , lJSl\R SA 166 - 1 X 

538 " CThIC RICHMOND C MILLER,,' USN SA 166 - a X 

188 i: ICl JAMES WHITE i,: .. · L5N SA . 164 - 3 X 

543 EMl KEVIN H. '~. SCOTT .. L5N SA L ' 164 - 2 X 

207 ST42 THOMAS MCILROY ·· L5N SA 161 · 1 X 

549 ETtDANNE S: · B:Xl'£ L5N SA 161 - 1 X 

168 HT3 KENNETH-J. sa-te::E:EN ' lJSl\R SA' 160 · 1 X 

196 OSCHAAOLD 
.. 

M:MER USN SA 159 · 1 X .' 

161 ARSCOTT WAHL lS'l" . SA 158 · 1 X 

143 STG1 ·JAMES " TANDY USN-).. , .~ ~ SA ';' 'f49' J · 1 X 
.. , .... '" 

542 CT03 MICHAEL KLAPPERICH USN SA . 12'3 ' - 0 X 
337 SK2FRANZ LCFEZ L5N SA 100 - a X 

.: \-
i, (!? 

.. :' . ., 

." 

. . 
'{ 



ALL NAVY LONG RANGE COMPETITION 

Compo Number Rank & flrat Name La.t name Service RIFLE match 10 

345 LCOR ROBERT J. THOMAS I..5N AS 200 • 11 X 
197 LCORSAMUEL FISHELJR I.B-R AS 200 - 11 X 
144 COR JAMES ADELL ~ AS 200 • 10 X 
257 BM1EDWARD TYYNISMAA I..5N AS 200 • 8 X 
532 GMCALANK. MILLER I..5N AS 199 • 13 X 

225 Al1 FREDERICK MINNICK I..5N AS 199 • 11 X 

293 LCOR PATRICK CORKILL I..5N AS 199 - 8 X 

533 OPe GERARD A. YNR:»I I..5N AS 199 - 7 X 

505 LCDRJOHN H. VARGA I..5N AS 198 - 14 X 

346 AD1 MANUEL OAOPESA FLTRES AS 198 - 10 X 

169 AW1 JOSEPH MJNI) I..5N AS 198 • 10 X 

102 AT1 GARY L. PREBYL l.JSt'R AS 198 • 9 X 

101 Cwa3 NELSON H. Rl..O£R I.B-R AS 198 - 9 X 

149 ENCSGAAY w:xJJ ~ AS 198 • 7 X 

350 LTWES WESTPHAL U300 AS 197 • 7 X 

260 MM3RICHARD OOYES I..5N AS 196 - 9 X 

528 ENS WILLIAM C. Sln3S I..5N AS 196 - 8 X 

275 HTCVICTOR WILSON I..5N AS 196 • 7 X 

262 GMM2CRAIG SAWYER I..5N AS 196 - 7 X 

253 GM:;ANDREW N:LOON l.flN AS 194 - 5 X 

504 COR TOMMY HARGER I..5N AS 193 • 4 X 

243 GMG2ROBERT IDNES I..5N AS 192 • 5 X 

503 AW1 KENNETH G. GUSTAFSON I..5N AS 190 • 4 X 

277 CUCMJERRY PULLENS l.Si\R AS 189 • 11 X 

506 LCDR KEITH T. ADAMS USN AS 189 - 5 X 

322 GMTCJULIEN LINDSTROM FLTRES AS 188 - 6 X 

240 MS3SEAN SHE8-fY l.flN AS 187 • 4 X 

278 CECSLOREN STOCKING ~ AS 187 • 3 X 

195 LTWESLEY SHUMAKER l.&R AS 186 • 4 X 

336 BU2 ALlAN SNIDER I..5N AS 186 · 2 X 

151 OSCWIUJAM2 VOlJ1JER ~ AS 180 • 2 X 

248 GtJG3 AlFRED WINFIELD l.flN AS 170 • 2 X 

145 LT JAMES SLYFIELD ~ AS 110 • 0 X 

246 CDR WILLIAM COTTREL l.flN AS 95 • 2 X 



ALL NAVY 
RIFLE EXCELLENCE IN COMPETITION 



·,: ALL NAVY RIFLE EXCElLANCE IN COMPETITION 

Compo Number Ran·k & ·flrst Name Last name Service MATCH 1 , 

145 LT JAMES SLYFIELD USNR 479 • 9X GOlD 

197 LCDRSAMUEL FISHELJR l.SNR 473 • 8X GOlD 

333 NIE2. EUGENE C. YAP LSN 471 . 8·X GOLD 

169 AW1 JOSEPH MJND LSN 470 • 11 X SILVER 

183 HT1 ROBERT CAMPOS LSN 469 • 9X , SILVER 

190 aMi PAUL GEISS F£TR3) 468 • 11 X SILVER 

528 ENS WILLIAM C. Sl.Xn') LSN 468 • 7X SILVER 

247 TM2 WILLIAM- SUTTON LSN 466 - 4X SILVER 

576 AT2 CRAIG A. BUSBY LSN 466 • 4X SILVER 

214 CDRCHAALES XlNES USNR 465 • 11 X BRONZE 

257 8M1 EDWARD TYYNISMM LSN 465 - 6,X BRONZE 

246 CDR WILLIAM OOTll1EL LSN 464 • 6X BRONZE 

532 GMCALANK. MILLER U)N 463 - 6X BRONZE 

554 CE2~RRYB. R:Xl< USNR . 463 w 5X BRONZE 

529 CAPT RICHARD H. HARTMAN L.SN 462 - 3X . BRONZE 

553 BU2 OONALD R. STONIER U)NR 462 - 3X BRONZE 

534 EMC WILLIAM A. BULLARD JR. LSN 461 - 4X BRONZE 

151 asc WILLIAM2 VOWJER U)NR 460 - 6X 

268 N:XROBERT ALATALO . LSN 460 - 5X 

293 LCDR PATRICK CORKILL LSN 460 • 5X 

253 G£ANDREW ~ LSN 460 - 3X 

242 MM3JOHN ..u.c.x:M3E USN 459 - 8X 

240 MS3SEAN SHEEHY LSN 458 - 6X 

209 BT1JEFFREY KEITH LSN 456 - 8X 

556 ET2 MELVYN D. POWELL, JR. LS\I 455 - 9X 

204 AT1 MICHAEL EVERT LSNR 455 - 6X 

536 CTMCS RALPH F. fvOYER USN 455 - ax 
189 ATCMICHAEL CUDNIK LSN 454 - 10X 

502 CE2 WILLIAM R KILLIAN JR. ~ 454 • 9X 

545 ET2JOHN H. HASELDEN lSN 454 • 6X 

541 EN1 q.ICK SALSBURY USN 454 - 4X 

208 LTJG .JOHN BURl< USN 453 - 4X 

508 DP2 ROLAND E. WvEZ LSN 452 • '. 7; X . 

252 SM2PEPPER TAGLE LSN 451 . .,. 6X 

181 MM2MICHAEL BAY LSN 451 - 3X 

544 HM2CRAIGC. MJLlEN LSN 450 • 9X 

134 AZ.C RICARDO DIESTA FlTRES 450 - 4X 

527 L T WILLIAM C • . ' KARDITZAS LSNR 450 - 3X 

156 CWO-2 ROBERT · I-tOI..M:S LSN 449 - . 6.X 

167 AMH1 BRUCE ,; SKEAN LSN 449· - 4X 

560 EMC TIMOTHY-R. MAHAN 
.' 

LSN 448 , • · 4X 

281 AT1 KENTON MILLER LSN 448 - 2X -
504 CDR TOMMY HN1CEl LSN , 448- 2X 

" .. 



U; k"·'. ' ;.· i;;:,c; ALl 'NAVY RIFLE ExYCELLANCE IN tOMPETITION 

Compo Number Rank: (It first Name Laat name ' 

259 

537 

555 

530 

185 

245 

557 

278 

546 

559 

153 

120 

127 

160 

163 

111 

171 

533 

337 

1S8 

535 

290 

507 

129 

184 

336 

262 

115 

210 

172 

162 

241 

139 

547 

320 

258 

168 

255 

254 

542 

531 

224 

215 

, EN2 MICHAEL 
.,,' CTOC VICTOR L 

'OS1 KAARLO V. 

',~ CW02 DAVID J:' 
'" i;'; MMC MICHAEL 

HT1TOOD 
,\' 1 esc MALCOM E. 

CECSLOREN 
,' MR2 JIM D. 

, 1 MMCS MICHAEL W. 

'082 KENNETH 

LCOR GF£G:.)R'( 

DK2NEDWIN 

ABF3RAYMOND 

AMSC STEVEN C. 

ATCS WILLIAM .' 

YNCMDAVID 

DPCGERARDA 

SK2FRANZ 

ICl JAMES 

RPCJAMES T. 

GMCAONALD 

CW04 ALLEN N. 

MM1 ERIC 

DT1 ENRIQUE 

BU2 ALLAN 

GMM2CRAIG 

TM1 DARRELL 

BM2 JAMES 

LCDRDANIEL 

HT2YANCEY 

ET3JOHN 

STGCM OONALD 
HTCS HAYWOOD 

OS3DOUGLAS 

SM2RON 

HT3 KENNETH J. ' 

BM3 BRYAN 

BM1 DAVID 

CT03 MICHAEL 

MMCMJOHNS. 

AMECBRETI 

BTi BENJAMIN 

EOO..E~ 

WONfR( 

B..Cl'I:N 

VINKLER 

HARPER 
M:X:J£,' " 

HILL 
STOCKING ',' 

SADDLEMIRE 

Fa..EY 

GXD 

SAMPLE 

NEJ.ro\I 
REYtQJ)S ' 

FRERICHMANN 

EDWARDS , 

EEN\ER ", 

YN'R:JN 

L.aJEZ 

WHITE 
\I\OXRH) 

WILLIAMS 

MJRPHY 
WllDBLCXXl ," ; 

PEFEZ 

SNIDER 
SAWyER 

ANDERSON 
STARRJR 

FISCHBACH 

JONES 

SWEEJIEY 

GUSSLER 

OOYD 
EERH> 
fHX)ES 

SCHC:e£N ' 

Ea1EGER 

ALLEN 

KLAPPERICH 

TAYLOR 

RNG 

> DUENAS 

Service 

USN 

USN 
USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USNR ' 

USNR 

USN 

lSNR 

USN 

USNR 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 
USN ,' 

\ 447 - 11 X"; 

USNR 

USN 

USN ' 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 
USNR 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

LSNR 

USN 

USNR 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

447 8X '" 

447;" 3X 

446 10X 

4466X 

446 - 4X 

446· 4X 
445': ',' 5X 

444 '. 4)( 

444 2X ' 

443 - 6X 

443 5X 

443 5X 

442 - 6X 

442 - ex 
442 

442 

5X 

5X 

442 - 5X 

442 - 3X 

441 - 3X 

441 

440 

3X 

5X 

439 1X 

438 - 9X 

438 - 5X 
437 - ex ' 
436 - 5X 

435 - 8X 

435 · ' 4X 

434 ' 5X 
434 4')( , 

433 - 9X 

433 4X 

433 - rx 
432 - 4X 

431 - 2 X 
430 - ',' 1 X 

429 6X 
429 -' ;: 5X 

429 - :;4X 

429 ; ax 
428 - '; 3X 

427 - " 1X 



ALL NAVY RIFLE EXCELLANCE IN COMPETITION 

Compo Number Rank & flret Name Laet name Service MATCH 1 

256 GMG2STEVEN WHITE USN 425 • 8X 

558 MM1 BRUCE I. ~ USN 425 • 2X 

250 ENS CHARLES VARTANIAN l5NR 424 • 6X 

158 SK1 THEODORE RISEN USN 424 • 3X 

261 CM2KEITH KUTnER USN 422 • 3X 

141 CDR THOMAS FARRElL U)NR 422 • 2X 

552 LT JAMES A. CHm USN 420 • 2X 

177 AT2JEFFREY BFEEDNG USN 416 • 5X 

161 ARSCOn WAHL USN 414 • 1X 

577 LTJG BRADLEY D LINES USN 414 - 1 X 

207 STG2 THOMAS MCILROY USN 412 • 3X 

562 DC3CHRIS J. HULIT USN 412 • 3X 

538 CTMC RICHMOND C MILLER USN 412 • 2X 

182 PH2JOHN lANDRY USN 411 • 4X 

263 EN2MARK WAlDEtJER USN 406 • 3X 

178 STG1 KEVIN Blm USN 403 • 2X 

114 MM2 PHILIP DESJARDINS USN 403 • 1X 

260 MM3RICHARD OOYES USN 402 • 5X 

148 STG2MASON CARTRIGHT USN 402 - 3X 

248 GMG3ALFRED WINFIEIl> USN 402 • 2X 

143 STG1 JAMES TANDY USN 396 - 4X 

543 EM1 KEVIN H. seen USN 396 - ox 
569 ENS EDWARDJ BALL USN 391 - 3X 

201 HMCWILLIAM BlACK FLTRES 388 • 4X 

234 LTSEAN LEHtMNN LSNR 385 - 1 X 

135 MS1 VIRGILIO CASTRO FLTRES 383 - 1X 

196 OSCHAROlD I\.OM:R USN 381 - 3X 

126 GMG1 MICHAEL DAY USN 376 - 4X 

251 OS3STEPHEN SASS USN 362 - 4X 

132 EM1 GENARO QJT1ERREZ USN 358 • 2X 

503 AW1 KENNETH G. GUSTAFSON USN 348 - ox 
243 GMG2ROBERT EDIJES USN 347 • 3X 

565 AT2 MICHAEL M MXA..URE USN 336 • 1X 

131 EN1AlFREOO GAMALONG USN 326 • 1X 

568 LTJG THOMAS I fHE) USN 301 - ox 
566 CDR WILLIAM F. MCNALLY USN 278 - 1X 

564 J01 JOSEPH F. LANCASTER USN 230 • ox 
206 P02 CHRISTOPER AMPONGAN USN 196 - 1X 

146 ASANmOY ROBINETTE USN 190 - ox 
223 PN1 HISERT EDEll. USNR 177 - ox 



ALL NAVY 
INDIVIDUAL PISTOL COMPETITION 



~.! : ,':AL~ NAVY INDIVIDU:AL PiSTOL .. .. COMPETITION 
.' ~ . ~" . '. ,. , 

Compo NO'; Rank ,' " flr.~ ' Name , Last name ,Match;. 8 Match 11 

282· CUCM JAM~ 

293 LCDRPATRICK 

518· ,MK2GRI;:G ;' 

322; -GMTCJUUEN 

345 LCDR ROBERT J. 

527 LT WILlIAM:C. 

520: LCOR KENNETH 

1 34 p.;zC RlCARDQ 

34 o CAPT GORDQN 

1 67 AMHl .BRUCE 

553 BU2 DONALD R. 

135 MSl VIRGILIO 

557 OSC MALCOM E. 

11 2 GMC ROBERT 

1 89 ATC MICHAEL 

513 LCORWAYNE 

554 CE2 LARRY,S. 

225 p.;z1 FREDERICK 

323 FCes JEffREYS 

546 MR2 JIM D. 

215 BTl BENJAMIN 

348 . WILLIAM F. 

521 POl LARRY 

1 32 . EMl GENARO 

1 11 ATCS WILLIAM 

51 7 8Ml CHARLES 

539 ADC DAVID W. 

275 HTC VICTOR 

501 CDR NORMAN 

116 LT PAULA 

201 HMC WILLIAM 

511 MK2 SCOTT 

109 ET2JOEY 

550 RMCM MICHAEL 

52~ BMl WILLIAM 

1 72 LCDR DANIEL 

~ 
~Ill 

MCCANDLESS 

UNDSTROM 

THOMAS 

KARQITZAS 

MCK1NNA 

DIESTA 

NAKAGAWA 

SKEAN 
STONIER 

CASTRO 

HILL 

PORTER 

CUDNIK 

COLLINS 

FOl< 

MINNICK 

MAUICK 

SADQLEMiRE 

DUENAS 

EU.S\\01l11 
PEfR( 

00llEFH:Z 

EOWAR.)S 

HOWARD 
GRIMSLEY 

WILSON 

HARRIS 

JONAKFISHEL 

BLACK 

BLACKALL 

~ 
~KE~ ~'. 
WEIR 

FISCHBACH 

53:8 CTMC RICHfvDND C MILLER 

1 83 . HTt ROBERT CAMPOS 

181 MM2;MICHAEL BAY. 

10.5 AT2 RICHARD 

1 2.9 . MM1 ERIC 

514 RMCTIM 

1 8,6 MMC'MICHAEL 

GALLAN-T 

Wll.DBLOOO 

DAFJ,EY. 

HARPER 

F£fR3) 

USN 

US03 

FLTRES 

USN 

USNR 

L5CG 

F;LTRES 

I;£Tlf£D 

USN 

USNR 

FLTRES 

USN 

usoo 
USN 

usoo 
USNR 

USN 

USNR 

USNR 

USN 

R:TIRED 

usoo 
USN 

USN 

L5CG 

USN 
USN 

USNR 
USN 

FLTRES 

usoo 
}JSCG 
.USN 

usoo 
USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

,~ 
USN 

US03 

USN 

277 - 7 X 273 - 3 X 284 - 6 X 

269 - 2 X 280 - 5 X 273 - 4 X 

285,:, 7 X 272 - 7 X 264 - 4 x ' 
26~,: 3X 274- 5X 278-4 X 

274 - 3 X 267 - 5 X 278 - 6 X 

276- 3X271- 4)( 271-5 X 

273- 7X 273- 3X 271 -4 X 

266 - 2 X 279 - .3 X 272 - 8 X 

263 - 5 X 270 - 2.X 277 - 4 X 

258 - 3 X 282· 8 X 268 - 1 X 

262· 7 X 266 - 7 X 278 - 3 X 

270 - 5 X 267 - 2 X 268 - 3 X 

265· 3 X 264 - 4 X 272 - 4 X 

268 - 4 X 267 - 2 X 257 - 3 X 

259 - 3 X 262 - 3 X 270 - 5 X .. ~." 

253· 3 X 277· 5 X 258 - 6 X 

263· 1 X 273· 3X 250 - 2 )( , 
270· 2 X 261 - 3 X 251 - 2 X 

26.5 - 1 X 258 - 3 X 259 - 2 ~ 

257 - 0 X 273 - 2 X 250 - 5 X 

264- 4X 264- . 4,X 250-3 X 

269 - 6 X 265 - 3 X 243 - 1 X 

262 - 4 X 260· 0 X 255 - 2 X 
'.' 

. 258- 4X 258· 3X260-5 .~ . 

275- 2X 260- ax 240-5 X 
255· 4 X 260· 0 X 260 - 3 . X 

246- 3X 256- 5X 270-4 X 
" "' •• , ,~/~ .\" .. "~i 

257 - 4 X 257· 5 X 257 - lX 
- ~. ", "¥" 

265 - 3 X 253 - 3 X 252 - 0 X 
;/;" 

261 .- 2X 259- 2)( 249-2 X 

260 - 4 X 253 - .4 X 255 - 3 , X 

261 - 0 X 261 - 2 X 245 - 0 X 

253 - 2 X 265. - OX 248 - 2 X 

25.9 - 4 X 252 - ~ X 254 ~ 2 X 
."" 

25.7 - 5 X 242 - 3 X 262 - 1 X 

240 - 2 .X 265 - 6 X 255 - 3 X 
<," 1 ~ 

244- 1.X 265- 2X 251 -.2 X 

260 - 5 X . 243 - 1 X 256 - 1 X 

252 .- 6 X 262· . 4 X 244 - 2 X 

26.1- 6X 262- 2XX 

269 - 3 .X , 235 -';' 2 X 

253· oX , 250 - ,3 X 

256 - 2.X 239 - , 2 X 

234 - O,.eX 

252 - 1 X 

250-3, X 
h 

253 - 1 X 

Match 12 
}~ 

MATCH 8 

X834 - 16X 

X822 - 11X 

X821·18X 

X 820 • 12X 
X 8 1 9' :. '1' 4 X •.. 

X818 ~ 12X : 

X817-14)( 

X817·13X 

X810-11X 

X '808 - 12X 

X806-17X 

X805-10X 

X801-11X 

X792- 9X 

xi 91 - 1 1 X 

X788-14X 

X786- 6X 

X782- 7X 

X782- 6X 

X780 ~ - 7X 

X778-11X 

X777-10X 

X777- 6X 

X776-12X 

X 77'5 - 10X 

X 77'S' - ' 7 X 

X772-12X , 
X771 -10X 

X770- 6X 

X769- 6X 
n . 

X768-11X 

X767- 2X 

X766- 4X 

X765- 9X 

X761 - 9X 
."'. "-/ .' 

X760·11X 

X760- 5X 
." ~. 

X759- 7X 
- ;,. X" ~ 8 - 1 2 X 

-. . ."~~ ~ 

X757- 8X 

X756- 6X 
~ ! 

X753- 6X 

X748- · 5X 



Match '7 Match:'11' 
'. ' ~'-: " :i ~~ : .. -", . 
Match 12 MATCH 8 

16·9 ' AW1;'JOSEPH 254 - 2 X 259"~ 3 X 234 '~ 3" X '" i{t~ 4\~ ~ 8 ~ 

1 4'4 CDR:\jAMES ADEll " 

51 2 LT CHRISTOPHER CARTER 

USN 

USNR 

LSOO 

LSOO 
'USN 

, ~..; ~. 

235 - 3 X 261 - 4 X 249 - 0 X 
,., ..... -; . . ...... . : 

X 7,45 - 7 ~ :' 

X742· 5X 

X 740 - 5)( 1 06 ATC WILLIAM 

53'6 ClMCS RALPH F. M>VER 
103 8M1 DOMINIQUE lIE 

559 MMCS MICHAEL W. Fa.EV 

246 CDR WILLIAM COTTREL 
528 ENS WILLIAM C. SI.JGGS 
281 AT1 KENTON 

1 77 AT2 JEFFREY 

346 AD1 MANUEL 

171 YNCMDAVID 

1 39 STGCM OONALD 

195 lTWESLEY· 

332 ' CPL DANIEL C. 

1 53 0S2 KENNETH 

556 ET2 MELVYN D. 

560 EMC lltlOTHY R. 

102 ATl GARY L. 

203 LT JAMES 

555 DS1 KAARLO V. 

21 4 CDR CHARLES 

182PH2JOHN 

1 04 SNBM ERIC 

MILlER 

8fHDNG 
ORJPESA 
EJ:N'.ER ' 

GJSSLER 
SHUMAKER 
G:XXRl-f ' 

<DJ) 

POWEll, JR. 

MAHAN 

PFEBYL 
MCKElL ' 

El.O\EN 

.DNES · 

LANDRY 

STFn.BERG 

TAYLOR 

GAMALONG 

\~ 

USN 

"USN 
USN 

USN 

USN 

FLTRES 

USN 

USN 

USNR 

USM: 

USNA 
USN 

USN 

USNR 

LSOO 

USN 
USNR 

USN 

l.s:x3 

USN 
, USN 

531 MMCMJOHNS. 

1 31 EN1 ALFREDO 

337 , SK2 FRANZ 

257 8M1 EDWARD 

176 AD2 EDWARD 

549 ETl DANNE S. 

287 FC1 DARRELL 

LOPEZ USN 
TYYNISMAA ,,' USN 

1 42 CWO-4 CARLOS 

558 MMl BRUCE I. 

551 FCC AODNEYA 

1 27 DK2 NEDWIN 

121 ' PA2 ALICE -

537 CToe VICTOR L 

506 ' LeOR KEITH T. 

MACE 

B:X:J£ 
.K:>NES 

GUZMAN 

CA1vERON 
MANOS 

~ 

SENNOTT 
WONEFf( 

ADAMS 

11 0 CWO-4 KEITH , DARBY 

1 68 HT3 KENNETH J. ' SCH:E3EN 

540 '. LT WILLIAM J; SKIPPER " 
543 "EM1 KEVIN'H. 'i: SCOTT' 

FLTRES 
, . ~ 

' USN 

USNR 

LSOO 
", USN 

" USN 

, ~ LSOO 

: ' USNR 
",~ USI'\f 
,,';~, USN 

240 - 0 X 250 - 1 X 252 - 4 X 

259 - 3 X 248 - 1 X 233 - 1 X 

232 - 3 X 250 - 2 X 257 - 4 X 

234- oX 257- 3X 246-3 X 

259 - 2 X 232 - 1 X 243 - 5 X 

258 - 1X 241 - 1 X 235 - 3 X 
.,,' 

223 - 0 X, 258 ~ 2 X 252 - 1 X 

250 - 1 X 247 - 4 X 231 - 0 X 

234 - 2 X 252 - " 2 X 241 - 1 X 

242- 1 X 239- 1 X 244-5 X 

237· 2 X 240 - 3 X 247 - 0 X 

233 ~· 1 X 249· 2 X 242 - 1 X 

232· 0 X 242· 1 X 250 - 3 X 

243 - 2 X 235 - 1 X 243 - 1 X 

247· 4 X 235 - 0 X 236 - 4 X 

237- oX 247- '4X 234-2 X 

231- 3X 249- 3X231-0 X 

238- oX 218- OX 25~-1 X 

230 - 1 X 228 - r X 245 - 1 X 

225- 1X246- OX 231-1 X 

222 - 2 X 243 - 4 X 234 - 2 X 

237 - 1 X 225 - 3 X 237 - 2 X 

245- 2)( 217- OX 237-1 X 

229 - 2 X 228 - 2' X 239 - 3 X 
, " 225 - 2 X 228 - f X 243 - 1 'X' 

' 225 - 1 'X 231 - OX 239 - 2 X ' 

206' - 0 X 252 - 4 X 225 - 2 ' X 
, 192- 0 X 234 - 2 X 250 : 1 " X 

" 

222 - 0 X 223 ~ 0 X 226 - 0 X'" 

214- 1X 224- 3X 229 - 3 X 

257'- oX 216- 3X 192-0 X 

225 '- 0 X 220 - 0 X 215 - 2 X 

210- 1 X -230 - 2 'X 196 - 2 X 

195- 1X 212- lX 221-0 X 

.. 203 - 0 X 202 - 1 i 214 - 3 X 

1 97 - 0 X '201 - 1 X'~ 21 9 - 2 X 

1 99 - 1 X 208· 3 X·: 205 - 0 X 

,I 
'.f 

'. '. ~ .' /:, -
202~ oX 201- 'OX '209-0 X' 

• ':201 ;5 oX 175 - 0 X'"233 -4' x "i,"t.:\: _ 

208 : oX 217 - 1 X" 181 -1 x .i)';· 
" to} -';:'··:~'t.'ji\ ~~: 

197 -'" 1 X '222 - 0 X '182 - 1 X ' 

" X739- 9X 

X737· 6)( 

X 734 -, 8 X 

X734· 5X 

X733- 3X 

X 728 - 5 X 
X727· ' sx 
X725- 7X 

X124- 5X 

X724- 4X ~ 
X 7 2i ~ - 4 X' ' 

•• < ; ¥ ~.- t ,::. 
X721 ~ ,.~ 4~ 

, J'_' 

X718- 8X 
'X718 - 6 X 

X 71'1 - 6 X 

X710- 1X 

X703- 3X 

X702- 2X 

X699- 8X 

X699- 6X 

X699- 3X 

X 696 - ,7 X 

X69!i- 4X 

X695- 3X 

X' 683 - 6X 

X676- 3X 

X671 - OX 

X667- 7X 

X665- 3X 

-~~ . 

, 
X 660 ,- 2 X 

X636- , 5X 

X628· 2X 

X619- 4X 

X617- 3X 

X612- 4X 
'~. ';j ~ 

X 612 - Q.X 

X 609 - 4 X 

X606- , 2X 
-'. ~f ' 

X601 - 2X 

"'f, 



ALL NAVY INDIVIDUAL PISTOL COMPETITION 

Compo No. Rank & flrat Name Laat name Match 6 Match 7 Match 11 Match 12 MATCH 8 

530 CW02 DAVID J. VINKlER USN 202- oX 180 - 1 X 209 -3 X X 591 - 4X 

548 GMCS WilliAM G. STEGALL USN 170- oX 200 - OX 215 - 2 X X 585 - 2X 

507 CW04 ALlEN N. MURPHY USNR 201 - oX 181 • OX 200 - 1 X X 582 • 1 X 

115 TM1 DARRELL AN)E~ USN 203· oX 222 - 1 X 154 - 0 X X 579 • 1 X 

541 ENl DICK SAlSBURY USN 205· oX 177 - 1 X 196 - 1 X X 578 • 2X 

158 SK1 THEODOF£ RISEN USN 202· 3X 168· OX 203 -1 X X 573 • 4X 

208 LTJG JOHN BUR< USN 181 • oX 186 - 1 X 197 - 0 X X 564 • 1 X 

250 ENS CHARlES VARTANIAN USNR 194· 2X 197· 1 X 168 - 1 X X 559 • 4X 

534 EMC WILLIAM A. BULLARD JR. USN 175· oX 147- 1 X 184 - 0 X X 506 - 1 X 

336 BU2 ALLAN SNIDER USN 176- oX 145 - 1 X 181 - 1 X X 502 - 2X 

196 OSCHAROLD MJM:R USN 190~ oX 179· OX 131 - 1 X X 500 • 1 X 

163 AMSC STEVEN C. FRERlCHMANN USN 186- 1 X 170 - OX 126 - 1 X X 482 - 2X 

535 RPCJAMES T. w::x.:ua:D USN 184· oX 130· OX 160-0 X X 474 • OX 

145 LT JAMES SlYFIELD USNR 206- 1 X 144· OX 123 - 0 X X 473 - 1 X 

542 CT03 MICHAEL KLAPPERICH USN 181 - oX 139· OX 152 - 0 X X 472 - OX 

529 CAPT RICHARD H. HARTMAN USN 148- oX 139 - OX 182-0 X X 469 • OX 

552 LT JAMES A. CRm USN 159· oX 169 - OX 108 - 0 X X 436 • OX 

197 LCDRSAMUEL FISHELJR USNR 216 - 1 X 184· OX ll'F - X X 400 • 1 X 

114 MM2 PHILIP DESJARDINS USN 107- 1 X 121 - OX 140 - 0 X X 368 • 1 X 

254 BMl DAVID ALLEN USNR 93- oX 48 - OX 49-0 X X 190 - OX 



ALL NAVY 
LONG RANGE PISTOL COMPETIJION 



, ~.: \. .. ~ ~ ,·.l " 

~ .. "\·r"·';;- : r~e<;AtL NA:VYi:LONG'i RANGE . PISTOL COMPETITION 

Compo Number Ran~:: .&. flrat Name ~ '-a.t name Service .; ::- ~:: match ·' 20 -:-; ::-1 ,.~ , 

345 LCDR ROBERT J. THOMAS USN (+, .' 183' .; ~ '. 

135 MSl VIRGILIO CASTRO FLTRESU' 179 

189 ATCMICHAEL CUDNU< . USN ,:<.) 179 

134 tv.C RICARDO DIESTA FLTRES 1'~''''' 11&. -~ ;' 

225 tv.1 FREf>ERICK MINNICK USN "")Pi 1'7<5: r 

518 M<2GREG MCCANDlESS l.s::G H3 i ~ .t:. 

546 MR2 JIMD. SADDLEMIRE ~ 1.73 
553 BU2DONALDR STONIER (~" -.;:u ~ 173 

139 STGCMOONALD GJSSLER .' USN ~ 172 

106 ATC WILLIAM FHD:.S . . l.s::G 'l: . 171 

112 GtvCRJBERT PCmER ' i. l.s::G 171 

293 LCDR PATRICK OORKIU USN ·1 171 

185 MMCMICHAEL HARPER 1 ; USN .,' 170 

246 CDR WILLIAM COTTREL "~: -; USN 170 

520 LCDR KENNETH MCKINNA ll:X:G 170 

348 WILLIAM F. ELl..SWC*llli RETlf£D 169 

116 LT PAULA JONAKFISHEL USN 168 

132 EM1GENAAO GJTIERREZ USN 168 

172 LCDRDANIEL FISCHBACH USN 168 

513 LCDRWAYNE COLLINS l.s::G 168 

517 BMi CHARLES HONARD l.s::G 168 

560 EMC TIMOTHY R. MAHAN USN 167 

511 MK2SCOTT BLACKALL l.s::G 166 

512 LT CHRISTOPHER CARTER l.s::G 166 

105 AT2RICHARD GALLANT LSCG 164 

153 OS2KENNETH CIXD lS\R 164 

215 BTl BENJAMIN DUENAS USN 164 

538 CTMC RICHWOND C MILLER USN 164 

109 ET2JOEY ~ l.s::G 163 

176 AD2EDWARD MACE l.s::G 163 

287 FC1 DARRELL .x:>NES USN 163 

521 POl LARRY PERRY l.s::G 162 

537 CTOC VICTOR L wr::JNER( USN 162 

554 CE2 LARRYB. R:Xl< ~ 161 

536 CTMCS RALPH F. M:>YER USN 160 

559 MMCS MICHAEL W. Fa.EY USN 159 

201 HMCWILLIAM BLACK FLTRES 157 

523 8Ml WILLIAM WEIR l.s::G 157 

171 YNCMDAVID I9N:R USN 154 

332 CPL DANIEL C. cn:DfEH USMC 153 



Compo Number R'ank '& ' flrat Name Last .:name ",ServIce "rpd .. ,rmatch , 20 

177 AT2JEFFREY BFEEDNG lSN "j' 
~ ~ 152 'I'i.', 

1:' ,f 

104 SNBMERiC STFO..BERG L5CG 't 151 ,J, 

142 CWO-4 CARLOS GUZMAN FLTRES 150 

555 DS1 KAAFtLO V. a.cN:N lSN 150 

121 PA2 ALICE SENNOTT L5CG 146 

540 L T WILLIAM J. SKIPPER lSN 146 , 

549 ETl DANNE S. I:l:O'<E lSN 146 

514 RMCTIM DARLEY ~:,;:,\ .. ~. lSCG 144 "(.,,;I'"~ 

131 EN1 ALFREOO GNN.LONG '(:.';, lSN 138 , ' 

168 HT3 KENNETH J. SCHCEEN"';?; lS\R ,t;37 

158 SKl THEODORE RISEN ' ,~ lSN ,,' 94 

207 STG2 THOMAS MCILROY lSN -.~.~ •. :". I : '85 

530 CW02 DAVID J. VINKLER lSN .::.:.~~ . 80 

543 EMl KEVINH. SCOTT lSN .. ~T;~/\ 74 

552 LT JAMES A. m::ss lSN 74 

, ' 

.... ; 
';, .' 

_,(~' 1 

•• _; i 

,' .. 

.... , 
" : 

.-," .':', 

, " 

.'!.' ' •. 1-'-": 

i" :' 

;" .~ 

,- .~ 

, . .... ~ . 

, " 



ALL NAVY 
PISTOL EXCELLENCE IN COMPETITION 



. . ALL , NAv:~·,':I=?'STOL EXY,f:~LANCE ' ,IN C,OMPETITION 

Compo Number Rank & first Name Last name . match 5 
;.,.,. '. ':' 

167 AMH,l BRUCE ." " - SKEAN USN 275- aX GOLD 

557 OSC MAlCOM E. HILL USN 266- . 5X GOlD 

132 EM1GENARO GlJT1EFR:Z USN 264 - 1 X SILVER 

538 CTMC RICHWIOND C MILLER USN 258- 5.X SILVER 

537 CTOC VICTQR L tJONER( USN . 258- 4X SILVER 

528 ENS WILLIAM C. SUOOS USN 256- 2X SILVER 

181 MM2MICHAEL BAY USN 255- 4X BRONZE 
. '. 

556 ET2 MELVYN D. POWELL,JR. USN 255- 4X BRONZE 

554 CE2J,.ARRY~. . RXl< USNR 255- aX BRONZE 

215 BTl BENJAMIN DUENAS USN 254· 4X BRONZE 

177 AT2 JEFFREY.. Bf£"E[)Nl USN 25~ . • 4~" . BRONZE 

531 MMCMJQHt-AS~ TAYLOR USN 253- 4X BRONZE 

253 GNCANDREW NEL&:»& USN 251 - 2X BRONZE 

539 ADCDAVIDW. GRIMSlEY USN 251- 1 X 

139 STGCM DONAlD GUSSlER . USN 249- 3.X 

550 RMCM MICHAEL BaN<E USN 249- 1 X 

129 MM1ERIC WIlD8l000 USN 248- 1 X 

195 LTWESLEY SHUMAKER USNR 247- 2X 

153 OS2KENNETH GXD USNR 245- 1 X 

171 YNCMDAVID. a:l\fIER USN 245- 1 X 

169 AWl JOSEPH MJND USN 244 - , 2X 

257 BM1 EDWARD TYYNISMAA USN 244- 1 X 

246 CDR-WILLIAM " COTTREL USN 243- 2X 

144 CDR JAMES ADELL USNR 241- 2X 

172 LCDR DANIEL ·· FISCHBACH USN 241 .- 2X 

555 OS1 KAARLO V. ElO\EN USN 241 - 2X 

507 CWQ4 AlLEf'.I N. MURPHY U$NR 240- 1 X 

347 DM1 ·NELSON E. ARUTA FLTRES 238- 4X 

102 AT1 GARY L. PREBYL USNR 238- 2X 

214 CDR CHARLES JONES USNR 236- 1 X 

560 EMC TIMOTHY R. MAHAN USN 236- 1 X 

158 SKl THEODORE RISEN USN 235- 2X 

185 MMCMICHAEL HARPER USN 235- 2X 

559 MMCS MICHAEL W. Fa..EY USN 235- 2X 

281 AT1 .KENTON MIlleR USN 231 - 1 X 

250 ENS·CHARLES . VARTANIAN USNR 230- 3X 

201 HMCWILLIAM BLACK FLTRES 228- 2X 

506 LCDR KEITH T. ADAMS USN 226- 1X 
.. 

142 CWO-4 CARLOS GUZMAN FLTRES 
.. 

222- 3X 

115 TM1 DARRELL ANDEf\9ON USN 220- 1 ~ 

156 CWO-2 ROBERT I-KX..tvES< '~ USN 219.- aX 

197 LCDRSAMUEL FISHEL~B USNR . 213- 1 .X 

551 FCC ROONEY A. MANOS USN 213- . ~X .. 



, ' , " 

ALL NAVY PISTOL EXCELLANCE IN COMPETITION 

Compo Number Rank & first Name Last name match ' S' 
.:1. , 

131 ENl ALFREDO GAMALONG USN 210,} ~:2 X .. I 

549 ETl DANNE S. B:n£ USN 21 O~ J ' fX 

116 LT PAULA JONAKFISHEL USN 210- OX 

267 FCl DARRELL JONES USN 209· ' ', 2 X 

558 MMl BRlIcE I. CPNERJN USN 209· " 2X 

147 LCDR RJUAND . STANLEY USN ' 207 ::' ' OX 
" 

541 ENl DIcK 
·1 

SALSBURY USN 20S'} ,i oX , 
337 SK2FRANZ LOPEZ USN 204- 1 X 

188 lel JAMES ~. ..... WHITE USN ' 202- 2X 

182 PH2JOHN LANDRY USN 201- o' X ' . 
LCDRAICHARD BELSER RETFED'" 3X 

... ~ .. 
150 200-

127 DK2NEDWIN NEI...OCX'l USNR 
. . . , 

200 - ' rX . 
576 AT2 CRAIG A. BUSBY USN 197- oX 

346 AD1 MANUEL OFO'ESA <. FlTRES 196 '-" 1X 

547 HTCS HAYWOOD OOYD USN ' 193 : ' 1 X 

207 STG2 THOMAS MCILROY USN 191 - OX ' 

224 AMEC'BRETT RING USN . 190- 'OX 
505 LCDRJOHN H. VARGA USN " ' 189- 1 X 

168 HT3 KENNETH J. SCH:JEIEN USNA 188- 1 X 

540 L T WILLIAM J. SKIPPER USN 186~ oX 

530 CW02 DAVID J. ' . VINKLER ' USN 183- oX 

145 LT JAMES SLYFIELD USNR ,'\; 181 .; ' 2X 

543 EMl KEVIN H. SCOTT USN 180- oX 
-

548 GMCS WILLIAM G; STEGALL USN 178 - 1 X 

508 DP2 ROLAND E. <nd:Z USN 176- oX 

208 LTJG JOHN BUR< USN 175' ~ oX 

163 AMSC STEVEN C. FRERICHMANN USN 173- 2X 

333 AME2 EUGENE C. YAP USN 173- 1 X 

542 CT03 MICHAEL KLAPPERICH USN 170- 2X 

223 PNl HIBERT EIl3.L USNR 170- 1 ,X 

196 OSCHAFnD tvONER USN ' , 160- 1 X 

120 LCDA GAEooRv " SAMPLE USN 156- 1 X 

552 LT JAMES A. GO)S USN 153- 1 X 

CAPTJ~~~HAR~ '..I: 
'--. , . ."' .. OX , 529 HARTMAN USN 149-

,. 1 / ~ 

LINES USN 149- oX ;, 

577 LTJGBRADLEV D 

336 BU2 ALLAN SNIDER USN 148- oX 

262 GMM2CRAIG SAWYER USN 145- oX 

567 AOC MARK KAUBER USN 140- 1 X 

210 BM2JAMES STARRJR USN 139- 1 X 

278 CECSLCfEN STOCKING USNR 139- 1 X 

535 RPCJAMES T. 'MXlRH) USN 130- oX 

148 STG2MASON CARTRIGHT USN 125- oX 

162 HT2YANCEY JONES USNR 112- 1 X 



ALL NAVY PISTOL EXCELLANCE IN COMPETITION 

Compo Number Rank & first Name Last name match 5 

564 J01 JOSEPH F. LANCASTER USN 112· 1 X 

160 ABF3 RAYMOND ~ USN 107· oX 

161 ARSCOn WAHL USN 102- oX 

178 STG1 KEVIN 8U~ USN 97- oX 

146 ASANTROY F03INETIE USN 96- oX 

574 MM3 JEFFREY E. ALLISON USN 96- oX 

254 BM1 DAVID ALlEN USNR 84· oX 

114 MM2 PHILIP DESJARDINS USN 74· oX 



ALL NAVY 
PISTOL TEAM MATCH 



ALL NAVY PISTOL TEAM MATCH 
Team name TEAM TOTAL 

PACFlT~ 1093-16 X 1st PLACE 

USNREAST 1077-16 X 2ND PLACE 

NAVAL RESERVE 1046-15 X 

~EASTGOlD 1041-15 X 

USCG MID ATlANTIC 1039-13 X 

PACFLTBLUE 1035-8 X 

LS:X3WEST 1023- 16 X 

USN EAST BLUE 1020-12 X 

NAVAL RESERVE GOlD 990 - 1 0 X 

I..S)GEAST 972 - 4 X 

LSCG RESERVES 910- 6 X 

USS BEllEAU WOOD 656- 3 X 

NAVSPECWARGRU 1 604 - 1 X 



ALL NAVY 
RIFLE AND PISTOL GRAND AGGREGATE 



Compo No. Rank & flrat Name Laat name 

345 LCDR ROBERT J. 

322 GMfCJULIEN 

282 CUCM JAMES 

293 LCDR PATRICK · 

553 BU2 DONALD R. . 

340 CAPT GORDON 
527 LTWILLIAMC. 

501 CDR NORMAN 

1 6 7 AMH1~UCE 

1 34 AZ.C R1CAROO 
189 " .' ATC MICHAEL 

554 ' CE2 LARRY B. 

323 . FCCS JEFFREYS 

183 HTl ROBERT 

111 ATCS WILLIAM 

518" M<2GREG 

225 AZl FREDERICK 

201 HMC WIU.lAM· 

1 29" MMt ERIC 

54~" MR2:JIM D. 

275 HTC VICTOR 

1 44 CDR JAMES 

1 69 . AWl JOSEPH. 

528 ENS WILLIAM C. 

332 CPL DANIEL C. 

195 LTWESLEY 

559 

346 

135 

557 

132 

105 

172 

109 

246 

181 

536 

112 

214 

102 

103 

203 

555 

MMCS MICHAEL W, ' 

ADl MANUEL 

MS1VIRGILIO 

OSC MALCOM E. 

EM1GENARO 

Al2RICHARD 

lCDRDANIEL 

ET2JOEY 

CDR WILLIAM 

MM2MICHAEL 

CTMCS RALPH F. 

G'£ROBERT 

CDRCHARl£S 

ATl GARY,;L 

8Ml DOMINIQUE, 

LT JAMES' 

DSl KAARLO V. 

. :,THOMAS • 

UND~TROM 

PEIl:RSEN 

CORKll 

STONER 

NAKAGAWA 

KARDITZAS 

HAf1RIS 
',. 

. SKEAN 

DIESTA 

CUDNIK 

.RXl< 

MATTICK 

CAMPOS 

EDWAFVS 

tl£CANDLESS 

MINNICK ",. 

~CK 
WlLDBLcx)() 

SADDLEMIRE 
~ 

~D 

SlG3S 

~ICH 

SIi~MAJ9=R <' 

()fOJESA 

CASTRO 

HILL , 

GUT1ERREZ 

GALLANT 

FISCHBACH 

FfI:E8:R\J 

OOTTREL 

BAY 

M:>YER 

PORTER 

.DNES 

~YL 

EIE 

M:KELL 

8.a'EN 

' .. 

'", :: 

Service MATCH 4 MATCH. rdf ¥ATCH
j
;;9 .. 

USN 

FLTRES 

~D 

USN 

~ 

RETIRED 
USf.R 
l.JSffl 

USN 

FLTRES 

USN 

USNR 

USNR 

USN 

USN 

ls:::G 

USN 

FLTRES 

USN 
USNR 

USN 

. USN 

USN 

USMC 
USNR 

USN 

FLTRES 

FLTRES 

USN 

USN 

ls:::G 

USN 

US03 

USN 

USN 

USN 

US03 

.. . J'~ 

76--2 ·17 X 819 ·14 X ,1581· 31X 
:i . C ,,,,I[. 

758 ·11 X 820 ·12 X 1578· 2'3X 

737 ·16 X 834 ·16 X 157 .1~ . :~{2X 
'J."-~' . 

746 - 16 X 822· 11 X ,1,5 .68- 27X 

751 -17 X .806 ·17 X 155,7,- 34X 
~ .~: '"I 

7'43 - 1 8 X8 ~ 0- 1 1 X 1 553 - 2 9 X 

·729 • 9 X ~~ - 1 2 X 1 5 4 7 - 2 1 X 

771 -19 X 7.1:ft - 6 ' ,,~541- 25X 

7,24 - 1 1 X 8 (}8 - 1 2 X , 1 53 2 - 2 3 X 

714 -12 X 817 ·13 X 1531- 25X 

'738 -12 X 791 -11 ,~ 1529- 23X 

l738 -5 X 786·6 IX 1524- 11X 

" 739 • lOX ,; 782 - 6 X 1 521- 1 6 X 

761 • 17 X 759 - 7 

740 - 9 ~A,., q]'5 - 10 

6'93 -5 X : ,~21 -18 

·731 - 4 X '78:~ - 7 

,,'743 - 16 )("" 768 - 11 

.. ) 745 - lOX , 756 - 6 

721 - 6 X · 7~0 - 7 

;'727 -10 X 771 - 10 

U"' 747 -15 ~ .. 745-7 

:>i.F~45 - 8 X,-, 7~7 - 8 

,;" 756 - 16 X'7. ] {3S - 3 

;i161 - 12 X'r T21 • 4 

753 • 12 X 724 - 4 

X 1520· 

X . 1515· 
•• '> • 

X 1514-

X 1513· 

X 1511-

X ,,1501· 
¥" .. 

X . 1501-
~"T..d . 

X ,, 1498-
'.~ <~J)" , 

X 1492-
',.J, ".' 

X , ~ 49 .~~ 
~" .- "" 

X" 1489-

X .,1482-
. ~-~. -i. 

X 1417-

741 ·13 X 734 - 8 X 1415-

1475-

1471-
750 ·9 X 725 • 7 X 
666 - 6 X 805 - lOX 

<, 669 - 1 :. X · 801 - 11 X, 1470-

l;: 690 -8 X, 776 -12 "' ~ · ~ ·466. 
\3' 706 - 8 X, . ,757 - 8 X 1 4 6 3 -

. '~ ':', 700 • 9 ,:-X 

'.'::1 694 - 5 '~f X 

;(: 723 • 12 ,X 

.760 - 11 

766 - 4 

734 - 5 

X 146D· 

, { ;f. '1460-

X . 1 457-
C 'OJ':'.' 

697 - 12 X 158 - 12 ~ X," ~ 455,;' 

71 5 - '6 "; X . 739 - 9 X . 1 45 4-
.... ..., . ,\' 

-. 662 - 3 Jt,,·, 792 - 9.)~_'i, 1454-
; ,.t l. 

753 ·14 ; Xj 699 - 8 . X 1452-/.-....:: .. ~ 

741 -18 X:. 710-1 

714 -8 ' X 737 - 6 
1,::. 748 _ 11 X .. 703 - 3 

X,_ 1451-
~ '; ~ . -

X 1451-

.X . . 1451-
~: \: I 

747 - 5 X . 702 - 2 X ,< 1~ ,49. 

24X 

1 9X 

23X 

1 1 X 

27X 

1 6X 

1 3X 

20X 

2 2X ' 

1 6X 

1 ax 
1 6)( 

1 6X 

21X 

1 6X 

1 6X 

12X 

20X 

1 6X 
. " 

20X 

OX 
1 tx 
24X 

15X 

12'X 
22X 

19X 

1 4X 

14X 

7X 



'\';':: ALL ~AVY RIFL': A.N[)t.f'~JSIOL GR~N,m AGGREGATE 
",';. -, . . -' 

Compo No. Rank & first Name Laat name 

257 8Ml EDWARD 
" 

21 5 ' BTl BENJAMIN 
1 53 )," 0s2 KENNen-t 

.. ' ., 
171 YNCM DAVID 

1 77 '. AT2 JEFFREY 

556 ET2 MELVYN D. 

106 ATC WILLIAM 

1 39 STGCM DONALD 

185 MMCMICHAEL 

281 ":"T1 KENTON 

5 6 0 '~EMC TIMOTHY R. 

538 

104 

531 

558 

506 

514 

520 

127 

537 

110 

511 

507 

530 

131 

541 

158 

176 

208 

250 

534 

336 

529 

535 

145 

543 

542 

196 

197 

552 

114 

254 

513 

, CCTMC RICHMOND C 

SNBMERIC 
< " ;; 

'MMCM JOHN S. 
• ' ~MMl BRUCE I. 

LCDR KEITH T. 

'RMCTIM 

LroR KENNETH 
OONEDWIN : 
~ J. ,,,, 

/ CTOC VICTOR L. 
~' CWO-4 KE'ITH 

MK2sooH ' 
CW04 Ad~NN. " 
" :' .,~, '!\ ", 

CW02 DAVID J. 

EN1 AlFREOO 
ENl DICK r. 

> ' 

sKl THE()[)(')RE 
Ao2EDWARO' 

LTJG JOHN" ' 

ENsCHARlis 
EMC WILLIAM A. 

BU2 ALLAN 

CAPT RICHARD H. 

RPCJAMEST. 

LT JAMES 

EM1 KEVINH. 

CT03 MICHAEL 

bscHN=O.D' 
LCDRSAMUEL 

LT JAMES A: 
MM2 PHILIP 

1 

BMf DAVID'~ . 
(COR WAYNE;' ' 

TYYNISMAA 

DUENI\S 

CDD 

!BIER 

EJ£EDING 

POWELL, JR. 
J' ': i 

FHX'l:S 

GlSSLER 
HAFflER 
MILlER 

MAHAN 

BULLARD JR. . 

SNIDER 
HARTMAN 

wxtRH) 

SLYFIELD 

SCOTT 

KLAPPERICH 

~ 
FISHELJR 

CR:SS 

DESJA8DINS 

AlLEN 
COlLINS 

~. 
Servtce 

USN 

USN 

~ 

USN 

USN 

USN 

t..s:x3 

USN 

USN 

LISN 
USN 
USN 

l.SXl 
'j' , 

~ 
USN 

USN 

l.SX3 

l.SX3 

~ 

USN 

l.SXl 

l.SXl 

~ 

USN 

USN 

USN , 

USN.,. 

l.SX3 

USN 

lJSt\H 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN , 

I.JSt.R 

USN . 

USN 

USN 

lJSt\H, 

USN 

USN 

lJSt.R 

l.SXl 

759 - 17 X 683 .; 6 

664 - 3 l( 778 - 11 

722 - 12 X . 718 - 8 

X "(': 1 ~"'4 2 ii:FK-'2 3 X ", 

X ' 1 442 - 1 4 X ., ;,;( 

X J; 1 4 4 0 - ·2 0 X '-: 

716 -4 X .724 -5 X .> 1 4 4 0 - ). 9 X ~.' . 

71 1 - 5 X -42 7.. 5 

712 - 6 

690 - 5 

705 - 5 

619 ·2 
,698 -3 

71.4 -5 

658 ·4 

().6,8 - 3 

X.:\- ,718 - ' 6 

X-.' 7:40 ·5 

X 724 - 4 

X 748· 5 

X 728 · .. 5 
X 

X 

X -699 ': -1>. 3 

689 - 6 X ~96 :' " 7 

660 -2 
-; .... 

719 - 3 X 

749 - 11 X 612 - 4 

X 753 - 6 

X :, 1 4 38 • 1-. 0 X 

X ~~ 1 430 - 1 2 X 

X ' 1430- 10X 

X !-1429- 9X 

X 1427- '7X 

X 1 4-26 - ' "';;'· 8 X 

X14 2 5 ' .;" fi ':' '1.1 X 

X 1 41 ~8- 9 X 

X '1387- ' 6 X 

X 1385-

X1379-

1361-X 

X 60,8 - 2 

542 - 1 

726. - 12 

719 - 6 

723 . - 8 

55.6 - 1 

722 - 6 

712 -6 

601 - 2 

7J5 -9 

X 817 - 14 X 

1361-

1359-

1354-

1336 .. . 

13-35-

132-3-

1304-

1-3X 

SX 

1 SX 

8X 

1 SX 

1 4X 

9X 

8X 

3X 

7X 

X . 62~, - 2 

X ": 61 '"1'1-1<.3 
X 612 - .0 

X 767 - 2 

X 582 - 1 

X 591 - 4 
X 696 - 4 

X 578 - 2 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 
X 

x 
X 

1303- 10X 

1297· 6 'X 

129'3- ' 11X 

716 - 8 X 573 - 4 

676 - 3) 

564 - 1. , 
559 - 4 " 

506- 1~' 

502 - 2: 

46·9 - . .0 

474 • A 

X"f 1 '28'9- 1 2'X 

EP~ 1 - 4 X 
703 , - 11 X 

690 , - 1 X 

720 ; - lOX 

722 , - 6 X 

753 . , - 9 X 

X 1286~ 7 ·X 

X 1 25 7 .. ,. 12-X 

X 
X 

X 

X 

X 

1249· SX 

1226- 11X 

1224- . 8X 

9X 

732 ", - 12 X 
725- 5 X 47;3 ' · 1;: X 

1222-

1206· 

1198-

1 ' -95.-

1 2X 

6X 

3 ·X 
·TX 

594 ";, -1 X 

680 . - 7 X 

650 .,<- 4 X 

727 .·. · 11 X 

68~ ., - 6 

701 :.- 7 

706 . . r ;8 

. . i ~ 

x 
X 

X 
X 

601 -2<.; X 

472:. ~ 0.", 

500 - - ;t , 

400 - ~:., 

X 

X 

436 - 01' X 

368 - 1 i X 

190 ": 0 ·· X 

788 :.-,! 14 X 

1 1 5 .0;-.. Sf.X 

112 7..:.- 1-:-~X 

1125'.;. 

1069· 

895-

788-

6,X 

fMC 

8X 

1 4X 

.' ... ~ ~. 



" ','; ,;'A,,"~ ; ~~ Vy .JUFL~ A~q ~1~TO~',r ~fI~NPc ,AGGREGATE 
" ,. "." ,', ," " ,,,,"', ,i " - , i, .' " " ,. • c "'.' ': S<: , '>t •• ~ . '< ., 

Compo No. Rank & first N,,,,. Last name Servlc;, M~TPH 1\ ,. I; "'ATO~ 8 MATCH 9 
/ - , 1 

348 

521 

517 

199 

539 

505 
1~16 

55& 
5~3 
2'77 

279 

147 

219 

247 

188 
1117 

2'22 

268 

204 

512 

532 

108 
200 

101 

516 

526 

216 

333 

519 

151 

533 

508 

184 

545 

504 

515 

544 

525 

252 

120 

182 

502 
337 

-q t ] Y 

WILLIAM F. 
pQ1 lARRY 
eM1 CHARLES 

GMG1 MICI4AEL 
Abc DAVU)~W. 
lCDRJOHN H. 

Lt PAULA 

RMb~ MICHAEL 

BMi WILLIAM 

clJCMJERRY 

~&fWILLIAM 
lCOH"ROllAND 

AM2 MICHAEL 

TM2 WILLIAM 
rei JAMES 

GM2EDWARD 

GMCRICHARD 

NXiROBERT 
AT1 MICHAEL 

LT CHRISTOPHER 

GMCALAN K. 

GM2 KARL 

YN1 JAMES' 

CWCYJ NELSON H. 

GM1 MICHAEL 

GMS THADDEUS J. 

ET1 RONALD 

NIE..2 EUGENE C. 

lTSKYE 

OSC WllLlAM2 

DPCGERARDA 

DP2 ROLAND E. 

DT1 ENRIQUE 

ET2JOHN H. 

CDR TOMMY 

ENS JAMES 

HM2 CRAIG C. 

TONYM. 

SM2PEPPER 

~CH:QCR{ 

PH2JOHN 

CE2 WILLIAM R 
SK2FRANZ 

~ 
~:. 

t-PNAJol) 
:(. ~ . 

~K6vcy 
~, -

~IMSlEY 

VARGA 
~AKFISHEl 

,'~ ,;.1 . 

~ 
WER 
PuLLENs 
JFNKINS ,, -, 
~TANLEY 

~KE 
'. 

SUTTON 

~1lE 
~ST 

C)AKLEY 
,L 

~~TA~O 
~ ( 

" 

PARTER 
'MlL:.LER 

,~ 
'WISHER 
FO..O-ER 

~ 
?¢PNIKOWSKI JR. 

~RLETT 

YAP 
~CLAIN 

VOllJJER 

yAAroW 
C',pv£Z 
, , 

~ 
~ELDEN 
I-WlGER 

0lJCKW0R1l-i 
" 
~ 
WILMOTH s , 

T~ 
IAMPlE 
I,' 

!,.ANDRY 

I5ILLlAN JR. 

~ 
1~" 

RE'l"f£D 

USCG 

usoo 
USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

usoo 
lJSto..R 

USMC 

USN 

USCG 

USN 

USN 

USCG 

USCG 

USN 

USl\f1 

l.SCG 

USN 

USCG 

USCG 

lJSto..R 

usoo 
usoo 
usoo 
USN 

USCG 

USNR 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

USN 

usoo 
USN 

usoo 
USN 

USN 

USN 

USNR 

USN 

" ~ . 

.. ,t, "" 
.,( 

)C ?77 - 10 X 777· 

)C 71? - 6 X 777-

~ 77s-7 " X 775-

772 -14 ~ f( 772-
X " 772 -12X 772~ 

" 769 .17 : ~ 'x 769-

X 7t!9 - 6 X 
)E 765 .,. 9 ':' l( 

t • .t<' 

~ 7~ 1 a 9 ')( 

759 - 1 Q X' X 

759 alQ l( X 
, ' , 

75~ .. q ;;~ ~ 
751 .. 1 q ~ " ,~ 

x 

' 769-

765· 

761-, 
759-

759-

755-

751-

'750-750 - 1 ~ X 

745 - 1 0 ~ 

744 - 16 ,~ 
743 - 13 X, 

r" 745· 

, ,~ p:' 
, 74~ - 12 J 

x 
X 
/ ' 

f( 

744-

743-
. '142-

' .. ' 742 ·9 ' X X 

X 
X 

742-

742-

741-

X" :l!'7~2 ~ 5' 

741 .. 1 ~ ~>" 
740 -14 X 

• ,;. 1 

73~ - 4 ~ 
734 - 5 X 

732 - 12 X , 
727 - 7, ~ 

72~ - 9 

725 - 6 

724 - 8 ~ 

723 - 9 ~ 
723 • 8 ~ , 
721 - 12 ~ 
720 .. 9 X 

719 - 7 ~ 

71~ -1~ X 
715 .. 9 )C 

714·8 lC 
7,08 .. 6 X , 
704 - 4 X 

I 

70, ~ 1 Q ~ 
~ 699 .. 6 

6~~ ~ 6 ),C 

"" .. '6~5 .. 3 

~ ,J 

X 740-

~ 738-

X 734-

X 132-

X 727-

x 
)( 

X 
.-' 

~ 
)( 

X 
X 

X 
X 

X 
X 
X 

X 
X 
X 

~ 
X 

725-

725· 

724-

723-

723-

721-

720-

719-

718-

715· 

714-

708-

'104-

701· 

699-

S 9 6-

695-

1 OX 

$X 
7X 

1 4X 
1 :2X 

1 7X 

6X 

9X 

9X 

1 OX 

10X 

13X 

10X 

18X 

1 OX 

1 6X 

1 3X 

1 2X 

9X 

5X 

1 2X 

14)( 

4X 

5X 

1 2X 

7X 

9X 

6X 

8X 

9X 

8X 

1 2X 

9X 

7X 

1 2X 

9X 

8X 

6X 

4X 

1 OX 

6X 

6X 

3X 



:71T.r~ ~1:; ~~t ,~ " 
"I ~. ')1 /0 ~ ,J.' ": 

Pls-r8L 'G'RAN6' j AGGREGATE 
' ' :. ... 

ALL NAVY RIFLE AND 
1$ '1.' ':' ':,. , '., ~ " {i¥>; , ' ":-{:': \' ',j.' • .' 

Compo No. Rank & flrat Name Laat name Service MATCH 4 MATCH 8 MATCH 9 
, . 

~ \ ,.:t (... -. 8~~· 

2'A8 CECS l,DFEN. STOCKING usr-.R 694 - 6 X X 694- 6" 
160·, AB.F3 RAYMOND FB'I'ODS USN 691 - 5 X X 691· 5. ~ 
162 HT;2YANCEY .nNES usr-.R 690 - 7 X X 690- 7X 

, > 

148 STG2MASON CARTRIGHT USN 686 ·7 X X 686- 7X 

207 STp2 THOMAS ~ILROY USN 684 ·3 X X 6,A· 3X 

350 LT,WES ;', WESTPHAL LS:X2 675 - 6 X X 6.75· 6X 
" 

549 En DANNE "S. ocx:N: . USN X '. ,§11 - 0 X 671· OX 

224 AMECBRETT RNG USN ,668 -5 X X 66 aJ.-, 5X 

267 FC;1 DARREy.. .x:lNES ,I USN X 667 - 7 X G 6 7- 71 

547 HlPS HAVWPOO OOYD USN 666 ·3 X X 666- 3, ~ , 
' , 

142 CWQ-4 CARLOS GUZMAN FLTRES X 665 • 3 X 665· 3)( 
:; . 

258 SM2RON FKXES USN 665 ·2 X X 665· 2X 

143 STG1 JAMES TANDY USN 660 - 6 X X 66 ,9- ex 
210 BM2JAMES STARRJR USN 648 • 10 X X ,648· 1 OX; 

551 FCCR:>DNEYA MANOS' USN X , 636 • 5 X 636· 5X 

121 PA2 ALICE ! SENNOTT LS.::G X 619 • 4 ,X 
, , 619- , 4X 

16.8 HT3 KENNEJH J. ~ , ,USr-.R X . 609 • 4 X, 609· 4X 

540 LT WILUAMJ. SKIPPER USN X ~,-,606 - 2 X, 606· 2X 
, . 

522 CW0-3 DOUGLAS . QUINLEY LS:X2 590 ·6 X .- X ' 590- ex 
: 

548 GMCS WILLIAM G. STEGALl USN X 
i 

585 • 2 X 585- 2X 

115 TM1 DARRE~ ANDEROON USN X 579 - 1 X 579- 1 X 
" 

163 A~CSTEVEN C. FRERlCHPMNN USN X 482 • 2 X 
:~ 

482· 2X 

~ , 
~ .. ', . 

.... ~ .... . ~, . ~ 

t .sL.~ 

'" 

'", ':'1 

, >, 
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ALL NAVY 
EXCELLENCE IN COMPETITION MATCHES 



· ~ ~ . 

. ; :. 

ALL NAVY EXCELLANCE IN COMPETITION MATCHES 

1. THE FOLLOWING NON-NAVY PERSONS ARE CREDITED WITH LEG 
POINTS FOR FOLLOWING RIFLE AND PISTOL LEG MATCHES 

2. RIFLE 
: ~ ~ 

NAME SERVICE POINTS CREDITED 

SSGT WILLIAM JENKINS USMC 10 

CW04 KEITH DARBY USCG 8 

LESLIE COOK CIVILIAN 8 

GMC RICHARD OAKELY USCG 6 
CPt DANIEL C. GOODRICH USMC 6 

ENS JAMES DUCKWORTH USCG 6 

, . 
3. PISTOL 

LCDR KENNETH MCKINNA USCG ~". :""- 10 
LCDR WAYNE COLLINS USCG 10 

BM1 CHARLES HOWARD USCG 10 
GM2 KARL BERGGREN USCG 8 

ET2 JOEY FREEBORN USCG 8 
AT2 RICHARD GALLANT USCG 8 



1. The following scores fired In the All-Navy Excellance-In- Competition 
matches may be used as qualification for watchstander and the 
appropri~te ·, rUle/plstol rlbbor:"s as Indicated 

2. Rifle: 

'';'".', 

3. Pistol: 

. :i' , 

Qualification 

Watchstander 

Marksman 

Sharpshooter 

Expert 

Qualification 

Watchstander 

Marksman 

Sharpshooter 

Expert . 
" ~, I 

,.' " 

Minimum Score 

,300 

350 

400 

425 

Minimum Score 

180 

210 

240 

255 

.; " 

• t'''"· .. 

~ , J ., 


